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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA-LQG
    7  NR   NR    NR      1    6 0.250RCRA-SQG
    6  NR   NR    NR      1    5 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA SHWS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA HSCA

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA LAST
    3  NR   NR      2      0    1 0.500PA LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA UNREG LTANKS

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250PA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA INST CONTROL
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500PA AUL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    3  NR   NR      0      0    3 0.500PA VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500PA HIST LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA PFAS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    6  NR   NR    NR      0    6 0.250PA ARCHIVE UST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ARCHIVE AST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA ACT 2-DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA SPILLS

Other Ascertainable Records

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA DRYCLEANERS
    4  NR   NR    NR      0    4 0.250PA MANIFEST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250NY MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA UIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    3  NR   NR    NR    NR    3 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA LUST

   40    0    0    3    3   34    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       2000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       MARY V. MAROADI PRESContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       2000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2511Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       1801 LINCOLN HWYOwner Address:
                                                       MAROADI TRANSF & STORAGE INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       02-27689Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES 15137City,State,Zip:
                                                       1801 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                                       MAROADI TRANSF & STORAGEName:

ARCHIVE UST:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1154 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
1801 LINCOLN HWY    N/A

A1 PA ARCHIVE USTMAROADI TRANSF & STORAGE S119694832
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       MARY V. MAROADI PRESContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:

MAROADI TRANSF & STORAGE  (Continued) S119694832

                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DAVID RICEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/15/1967Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1801 LINCOLN HWYOwner/operator address:
                    WILLIAM MAROADIOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    207Telephone ext.:
                    412-243-4545Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1801 LINCOLN HWYContact address:
                    DAVID  RICEContact:
                    PAR000518878EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1801 LINCOLN HWYFacility address:
                    MAROADI TRANSFERFacility name:
                    02/05/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1154 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
1801 LINCOLN HWY PAR000518878

A2 RCRA-SQGMAROADI TRANSFER 1012187942
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    10/13/1994Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:

MAROADI TRANSFER  (Continued) 1012187942

                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       PHOENIX, AZ 85004Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       2727 N CENTRAL AVEOwner Address:
                                                       U HAUL FALLS MFG COOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       02-13312Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES 15137City,State,Zip:
                                                       1725 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                                       U HAUL CTR LINCOLN HIGHWAYName:

ARCHIVE UST:

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1156 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
1725 LINCOLN HWY    N/A

3 PA ARCHIVE USTU HAUL CTR LINCOLN HIGHWAY S119694655
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JAMES ROSSContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       12/01/1977Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       2000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JAMES ROSSContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       12/01/1977Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Used Oil (all forms)Substance:
                                                       550Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       004Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JAMES ROSSContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       12/01/1977Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       6000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:

U HAUL CTR LINCOLN HIGHWAY  (Continued) S119694655
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JAMES ROSSContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       12/01/1977Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       6000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

U HAUL CTR LINCOLN HIGHWAY  (Continued) S119694655

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    760-602-8700Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CARLSBAD, CA 92008
                    1905 ASTON AVE SUITE 100Contact address:
                    ROBERT  PERKINSContact:
                    CARLSBAD, CA 92008
                    SUITE 100
                    1905 ASTON AVEMailing address:
                    PAR000511790EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    102 ALPI DRFacility address:
                    HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 4156Facility name:
                    03/22/2006Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1147 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
102 ALPI DR PAR000511790

B4 RCRA-CESQGHOME DEPOT USA INC HD 4156 1010331062

TC5771312.2s   Page 12



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    THE HOME DEPOT NO 4156Site name:
                    08/10/2004Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 4156Site name:
                    06/27/2005Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/20/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    HOME DEPOT USAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/20/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ATLANTA, GA 30339
                    2455 PACES FERRY RD SEOwner/operator address:
                    HOME DEPOT USAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 4156  (Continued) 1010331062
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 4156  (Continued) 1010331062

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1972     BOBS ESSO
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1157 ft.

 

< 1/8 N VERSAILLES, PA  15137
1815 LINCOLN HWY    N/A

B5 EDR Hist AutoBOBS ESSO 1020287473
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    MONRO MUFFLER BRAKEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    716-427-2280Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1813 LINCOLN HGWYContact address:
                    GEORGE  JARRETTContact:
                    ROCHESTER, NY 14692
                    PO BOX 22720Mailing address:
                    PAD982577504EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1813 LINCOLN HGWYFacility address:
                    MONRO MUFFLER BRAKE #110Facility name:
                    04/06/1989Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1156 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
1813 LINCOLN HGWY PAD982577504

A6 RCRA-SQGMONRO MUFFLER BRAKE #110 1000366182

TC5771312.2s   Page 15



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

MONRO MUFFLER BRAKE #110  (Continued) 1000366182

                                                            Clothing Rental Services1990     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP
                                                            Clothing Rental Services1989     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP
                                                            Miscellaneous Personal Services1988     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP
                                                            Miscellaneous Personal Services1987     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP
                                                            Miscellaneous Personal Services1986     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Miscellaneous Personal Services1985     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1983     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1982     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1980     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1979     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1978     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1977     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1976     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1975     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1974     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP*
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Cleaner

Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1177 ft.

 

< 1/8 IRWIN, PA  15642
14800 RTE 30    N/A

C7 EDR Hist CleanerHI-WAY CLEANERS & TUXEDO SHOP* 1020004092
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       500Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       GREENSBURG, PA 15644Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       PO BOX 630Owner Address:
                                                       CMS EAST INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       65-82646Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH HUNTINGDON 15642City,State,Zip:
                                                       14679 RTE 30Address:
                                                       PENN LINCOLN MEM PARKName:

ARCHIVE UST:

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1167 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
14679 RTE 30    N/A

8 PA ARCHIVE USTPENN LINCOLN MEM PARK S119707423

                    601 LINDEN STContact address:
                    WILLIAM  GREENAWALDContact:
                    PAR000036475EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    101 PETERSON DR
                    14559 RT 30Facility address:
                    ELIZABETH HATA INTLFacility name:
                    10/30/1998Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1154 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
FINDS14559 RT 30 PAR000036475

9 RCRA-CESQGELIZABETH HATA INTL 1004777802

TC5771312.2s   Page 17



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    412-829-7700Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    14559 RT 30/ 101 PETERSON DROwner/operator address:
                    ELIZABETH HATA INTLOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-751-3000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MCKEESPORT, PA 15132-6525

ELIZABETH HATA INTL  (Continued) 1004777802
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110006118593DFR URL:
                                   110006118593Registry ID:
                                   1004777802Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006118593Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

ELIZABETH HATA INTL  (Continued) 1004777802

                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-823-8042Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    14800 RT 30Contact address:
                    DANIEL  DOPIRAKContact:
                    PAD981105703EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    14800 RT 30Facility address:
                    HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUX SHOP INCFacility name:
                    04/08/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1177 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
FINDS14800 RT 30 PAD981105703

C10 RCRA-SQGHI-WAY CLEANERS & TUX SHOP INC 1000435902

TC5771312.2s   Page 19

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=68M.6vgQ8ifqMpSA.ERB3QrpvUWqgn4GQMgyARRiiGPlf1wjqP.f7ORTpV9vSbmkAbpL3XXOEm0tR7SoBofl4nEoQxx6rdG7pjZK4RpwU1LtWtT0q5.FAUtEnua74QdyGlah4EyYMkGQgtU9yIxI3XG3RIRqRLrGi9fU6QhG8gdDMyNp.5V33YNxv9S3giAUQTZI9Lb7ikGbfKK5qDxt3NBOpk5TSgXbA9VWBDnhEaeuRQTMBbWs6lOnQARrrH67pOvY3T0HUlsSW0JLq8wI4SeOnQGT4ETuGLSHCV9RMyAGgRBYy8wd6fBF8qNXMtJZ.xOE4yHRvZiugNSKQ5ht3Br0iTW0fqKDqubQ8UVXpTcgSd3RAVlzAWFsE3fZRkbeBRSPAgSAQo0KrnvOpsIO41.3UbHXWLu4q90U6Jvmn7Uv4oPQGzyP4.siMnWPgfT7yboc5EFJRjRdR3CBiNwG2uPrG3GCPtAPl8YU5orU1T3Swpu3jqGAvbq4Phod.wcVfB8s6rXX8xNJMCZr.qiq4LejvKiXgHlnQdGV3LFOicEBfu0sqsyT4tMFp3LNSjwrAzMl3EtwELDWRfiWBkST3tU7Q8h0rGAFpNZa7bTsUqstWrdGqRHUAr9TnVEZ4iggGO.RAIiTMIi7gGo1yWXyATSYRS35RreeiNA0BRZlGXcNP3Bglbaw3HV91SAqw3U7j0VF5UFDPWIF.Q.hfWEf3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=68M.6vgQ8ifqMpSA.ERB3QrpvUWqgn4GQMgyARRiiGPlf1wjqP.f7ORTpV9vSbmkAbpL3XXOEm0tR7SoBofl4nEoQxx6rdG7pjZK4RpwU1LtWtT0q5.FAUtEnua74QdyGlah4EyYMkGQgtU9yIxI3XG3RIRqRLrGi9fU6QhG8gdDMyNp.5V33YNxv9S3giAUQTZI9Lb7ikGbfKK5qDxt3NBOpk5TSgXbA9VWBDnhEaeuRQTMBbWs6lOnQARrrH67pOvY3T0HUlsSW0JLq8wI4SeOnQGT4ETuGLSHCV9RMyAGgRBYy8wd6fBF8qNXMtJZ.xOE4yHRvZiugNSKQ5ht3Br0iTW0fqKDqubQ8UVXpTcgSd3RAVlzAWFsE3fZRkbeBRSPAgSAQo0KrnvOpsIO41.3UbHXWLu4q90U6Jvmn7Uv4oPQGzyP4.siMnWPgfT7yboc5EFJRjRdR3CBiNwG2uPrG3GCPtAPl8YU5orU1T3Swpu3jqGAvbq4Phod.wcVfB8s6rXX8xNJMCZr.qiq4LejvKiXgHlnQdGV3LFOicEBfu0sqsyT4tMFp3LNSjwrAzMl3EtwELDWRfiWBkST3tU7Q8h0rGAFpNZa7bTsUqstWrdGqRHUAr9TnVEZ4iggGO.RAIiTMIi7gGo1yWXyATSYRS35RreeiNA0BRZlGXcNP3Bglbaw3HV91SAqw3U7j0VF5UFDPWIF.Q.hfWEf3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001070518Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    DOPIRAK, GEORGEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:

HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUX SHOP INC  (Continued) 1000435902
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001070518DFR URL:
                                   110001070518Registry ID:
                                   1000435902Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)

HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUX SHOP INC  (Continued) 1000435902

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1983     PENN LINCOLN AMOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1982     PENN LINCOLN AMOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1980     PENN LINCOLN AMOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1979     PENN LINCOLN AMOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1979     PENN LINCOLN AMOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     PENN LINCOLN AMOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     PENN LINCOLN AMOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     PENN LINCOLN AMOCO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1972     PENN LINCOLN SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1971     PENN LINCOLN SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1970     PENN LINCOLN SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1969     PENN LINCOLN SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 3 of 4 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1141 ft.

 

< 1/8 MCKEESPORT, PA  15137
1826 LINCOLN HWY    N/A

B11 EDR Hist AutoPENN LINCOLN AMOCO 1021355090

                    1/16/1998Suspect Date:
                    AMOCO BUY N FLYIncident Desc:
                    18915Incident Id:
                    KRG NORTH VERSAILLES LLCClient:
                    02-23316Program Other Id:
                    01/16/1998Confirmed Date:
                    12/30/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576152Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                    1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    MARATHONName:

LUST:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1141 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
PA ARCHIVE UST1826 LINCOLN HWY    N/A

B12 PA LUSTRADOKOVIC STORE B U001448928
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=68M.6vgQ8ifqMpSA.ERB3QrpvUWqgn4GQMgyARRiiGPlf1wjqP.f7ORTpV9vSbmkAbpL3XXOEm0tR7SoBofl4nEoQxx6rdG7pjZK4RpwU1LtWtT0q5.FAUtEnua74QdyGlah4EyYMkGQgtU9yIxI3XG3RIRqRLrGi9fU6QhG8gdDMyNp.5V33YNxv9S3giAUQTZI9Lb7ikGbfKK5qDxt3NBOpk5TSgXbA9VWBDnhEaeuRQTMBbWs6lOnQARrrH67pOvY3T0HUlsSW0JLq8wI4SeOnQGT4ETuGLSHCV9RMyAGgRBYy8wd6fBF8qNXMtJZ.xOE4yHRvZiugNSKQ5ht3Br0iTW0fqKDqubQ8UVXpTcgSd3RAVlzAWFsE3fZRkbeBRSPAgSAQo0KrnvOpsIO41.3UbHXWLu4q90U6Jvmn7Uv4oPQGzyP4.siMnWPgfT7yboc5EFJRjRdR3CBiNwG2uPrG3GCPtAPl8YU5orU1T3Swpu3jqGAvbq4Phod.wcVfB8s6rXX8xNJMCZr.qiq4LejvKiXgHlnQdGV3LFOicEBfu0sqsyT4tMFp3LNSjwrAzMl3EtwELDWRfiWBkST3tU7Q8h0rGAFpNZa3bTsUqstWrdGqRHU7r9TnVEZ4iggGO.R6IiTMIi7gGo1yWXy8TSYRS35RreeiNA0CRZlGXcNP3Bglbaw3HV91SAqw3U7j0VF5UFDPWIF.Q.hfWEf3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=68M.6vgQ8ifqMpSA.ERB3QrpvUWqgn4GQMgyARRiiGPlf1wjqP.f7ORTpV9vSbmkAbpL3XXOEm0tR7SoBofl4nEoQxx6rdG7pjZK4RpwU1LtWtT0q5.FAUtEnua74QdyGlah4EyYMkGQgtU9yIxI3XG3RIRqRLrGi9fU6QhG8gdDMyNp.5V33YNxv9S3giAUQTZI9Lb7ikGbfKK5qDxt3NBOpk5TSgXbA9VWBDnhEaeuRQTMBbWs6lOnQARrrH67pOvY3T0HUlsSW0JLq8wI4SeOnQGT4ETuGLSHCV9RMyAGgRBYy8wd6fBF8qNXMtJZ.xOE4yHRvZiugNSKQ5ht3Br0iTW0fqKDqubQ8UVXpTcgSd3RAVlzAWFsE3fZRkbeBRSPAgSAQo0KrnvOpsIO41.3UbHXWLu4q90U6Jvmn7Uv4oPQGzyP4.siMnWPgfT7yboc5EFJRjRdR3CBiNwG2uPrG3GCPtAPl8YU5orU1T3Swpu3jqGAvbq4Phod.wcVfB8s6rXX8xNJMCZr.qiq4LejvKiXgHlnQdGV3LFOicEBfu0sqsyT4tMFp3LNSjwrAzMl3EtwELDWRfiWBkST3tU7Q8h0rGAFpNZa3bTsUqstWrdGqRHU7r9TnVEZ4iggGO.R6IiTMIi7gGo1yWXy8TSYRS35RreeiNA0CRZlGXcNP3Bglbaw3HV91SAqw3U7j0VF5UFDPWIF.Q.hfWEf3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    AMOCO BUY N FLYIncident Desc:
                    18915Incident Id:
                    KRG NORTH VERSAILLES LLCClient:
                    02-23316Program Other Id:
                    01/16/1998Confirmed Date:
                    12/30/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576152Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                    1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    MARATHONName:

                    -79.781339Longitude:
                    40.368534Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    7Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    1/16/1998Suspect Date:
                    AMOCO BUY N FLYIncident Desc:
                    18915Incident Id:
                    KRG NORTH VERSAILLES LLCClient:
                    02-23316Program Other Id:
                    01/16/1998Confirmed Date:
                    12/30/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576152Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                    1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    MARATHONName:

                    -79.781339Longitude:
                    40.368534Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    7Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:

RADOKOVIC STORE B  (Continued) U001448928
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    18915Incident Id:
                    KRG NORTH VERSAILLES LLCClient:
                    02-23316Program Other Id:
                    01/16/1998Confirmed Date:
                    12/30/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576152Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                    1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    MARATHONName:

                    -79.781339Longitude:
                    40.368534Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    7Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    1/16/1998Suspect Date:
                    AMOCO BUY N FLYIncident Desc:
                    18915Incident Id:
                    KRG NORTH VERSAILLES LLCClient:
                    02-23316Program Other Id:
                    01/16/1998Confirmed Date:
                    12/30/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576152Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                    1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    MARATHONName:

                    -79.781339Longitude:
                    40.368534Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    7Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    1/16/1998Suspect Date:

RADOKOVIC STORE B  (Continued) U001448928
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    KRG NORTH VERSAILLES LLCClient:
                    02-23316Program Other Id:
                    01/16/1998Confirmed Date:
                    12/30/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576152Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                    1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    MARATHONName:

                    -79.781339Longitude:
                    40.368534Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    7Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    1/16/1998Suspect Date:
                    AMOCO BUY N FLYIncident Desc:
                    18915Incident Id:
                    KRG NORTH VERSAILLES LLCClient:
                    02-23316Program Other Id:
                    01/16/1998Confirmed Date:
                    12/30/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576152Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                    1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    MARATHONName:

                    -79.781339Longitude:
                    40.368534Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    7Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    1/16/1998Suspect Date:
                    AMOCO BUY N FLYIncident Desc:

RADOKOVIC STORE B  (Continued) U001448928

TC5771312.2s   Page 24



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       1826 LINCOLN HWYOwner Address:
                                                       RADOKOVIC ENTERPRISES LLCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       02-23316Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                                                       1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                                       RADOKOVIC STORE BName:

ARCHIVE UST:

                    -79.781339Longitude:
                    40.368534Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    UNDTDSource Of Notification:
                    5/7/2018Suspect Date:
                    PROPERTY TRANSFERIncident Desc:
                    52176Incident Id:
                    KRG NORTH VERSAILLES LLCClient:
                    02-23316Program Other Id:
                    05/27/2018Confirmed Date:
                    07/31/2018Status Date:
                    Interim or Remedial Actions InitiatedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576152Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512City,State,Zip:
                    1826 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    MARATHONName:

                    -79.781339Longitude:
                    40.368534Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    7Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    1/16/1998Suspect Date:
                    AMOCO BUY N FLYIncident Desc:
                    18915Incident Id:

RADOKOVIC STORE B  (Continued) U001448928
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JAMES RADOKOVIC MEMBERContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1982Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       KeroseneSubstance:
                                                       2000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       007Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2512Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:

RADOKOVIC STORE B  (Continued) U001448928

                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Other land typeLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PAD987278181EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1716 LINCOLN HWYFacility address:
                    JIFFY LUBE 1055Facility name:
                    12/20/2016Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

230 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster D
0.044 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1181 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW 1716 LINCOLN HWY PAD987278181
D13 RCRA NonGen / NLRJIFFY LUBE 1055 1000231395
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/30/1998Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JIFFY LUBE #1055Site name:
                    11/21/1989Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    JIFFY LUBE #1055Site name:
                    01/30/1998Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    JIFFY LUBE 1055Site name:
                    08/16/2012Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:

JIFFY LUBE 1055  (Continued) 1000231395

                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PAR000007286EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    THE SHOPPING CTR
                    1901 LINCOLN HWY END OFFacility address:
                    KMART STORE 4064Facility name:
                    08/08/2012Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

239 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW FINDS1901 LINCOLN HWY END OF PAR000007286
E14 RCRA-CESQGKMART STORE 4064 1004776230
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    D035.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    KMART 4064Site name:
                    07/03/1995Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:

KMART STORE 4064  (Continued) 1004776230
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002449574DFR URL:
                                   110002449574Registry ID:
                                   1004776230Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002449574Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:

KMART STORE 4064  (Continued) 1004776230

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    810-643-5171Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    TROY, MI 48084-3163
                    3270 W BIG BERVER RDContact address:
                    DAVID  TATUMContact:
                    TROY, MI 48084-3163
                    3270 W BIG BERVER RDMailing address:
                    PAR000014928EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1901 LINCOLN HWY SEC BFacility address:
                    PENSKE AUTO CTRFacility name:
                    12/07/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

239 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW FINDS1901 LINCOLN HWY SEC B PAR000014928
E15 RCRA-CESQGPENSKE AUTO CTR 1004776654
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4kN4lnkvlNTc2bOlYNnLY9m0vPtlyL6.LTKPchw263bhDOP43UzYM9NHI3ITLEWYmr9Q.mkp0Fk3QbPiGt92237ybYLjm4S7khTNCD25SlcanTL8efvpElWd2aSTlhcqmAFVbm2ORy5nBYp.Nr624lLB6YSH3gZmRI0hDB.7P46t0C4mqkoCNAw3QhlnonPj2IgvJZlwK7eXTWzcxc9ChbVfO5k9PUYLlNsi3D7LNaYdK5NTmS50wD3AZPTXttQ4AvyUGLdk1F2.DuLqX4sKKBQPMOuBgho7w6k42lkf0Nzd3LElbQnfF2rbvPBlnF3a6T3wcWj2SmbJcObB2i5YIDNGk69oLmnYxl9qImZZ0BQ9CBPO5tX98yyyutLLC4YN.UeLXx5j0KlIPE72yYh7NwSE2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4kN4lnkvlNTc2bOlYNnLY9m0vPtlyL6.LTKPchw263bhDOP43UzYM9NHI3ITLEWYmr9Q.mkp0Fk3QbPiGt92237ybYLjm4S7khTNCD25SlcanTL8efvpElWd2aSTlhcqmAFVbm2ORy5nBYp.Nr624lLB6YSH3gZmRI0hDB.7P46t0C4mqkoCNAw3QhlnonPj2IgvJZlwK7eXTWzcxc9ChbVfO5k9PUYLlNsi3D7LNaYdK5NTmS50wD3AZPTXttQ4AvyUGLdk1F2.DuLqX4sKKBQPMOuBgho7w6k42lkf0Nzd3LElbQnfF2rbvPBlnF3a6T3wcWj2SmbJcObB2i5YIDNGk69oLmnYxl9qImZZ0BQ9CBPO5tX98yyyutLLC4YN.UeLXx5j0KlIPE72yYh7NwSE2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    810-614-1116Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    TROY, MI 48084
                    3270 W BIG BEAVER RDOwner/operator address:
                    PENSKE AUTO CTR INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    PITTSBURGH, PA 15143
                    400 BROAD STOwner/operator address:
                    RIVERVIEW PLZ ASSOCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:

PENSKE AUTO CTR  (Continued) 1004776654
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000991918DFR URL:
                                   110000991918Registry ID:
                                   1004776654Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110000991918Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:

PENSKE AUTO CTR  (Continued) 1004776654

                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1901 LINCOLN WAYContact address:
                    KIRK  MORFORDContact:
                    PAD982565780EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1901 LINCOLN WAYFacility address:
                    PLAZA CLEANERSFacility name:
                    03/02/1988Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

239 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW 1901 LINCOLN WAY PAD982565780
E16 RCRA-SQGPLAZA CLEANERS 1000442873
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4kN4lnkvlNTc2bOlYNnLY9m0vPtlyL6.LTKPchw263bhDOP43UzYM9NHI3ITLEWYmr9Q.mkp0Fk3QbPiGt92237ybYLjm4S7khTNCD25SlcanTL8efvpElWd2aSTlhcqmAFVbm2ORy5nBYp.Nr624lLB6YSH3gZmRI0hDB.7P46t0C4mqkoCNAw3QhlnonPj2IgvJZlwK7eXTWzcxc9ChbVfO5k9PUYLlNsi3D7LNaYdK5NTmS50wD3AZPTXttQ4AvyUGLdk1F2.DuLqX4sKKBQPMOuBgho7w6k42lkf0Nzd3LElbQnfF2rbvPBlnF3a6T3wcWj2SmbJcObB2i5YIDNGk69oLmnYxl9qImZZ0BQ9CBPO5tX98yyyutLLC8YN.UeLXx7j0KlIPE76yYh7NwSE2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    MORFORD, KIRKOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-823-3388Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:

PLAZA CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000442873
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

PLAZA CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000442873

                                                            Linen Supply, Clothing1996     LACARTE ENTERPRISES INC
                                                            Linen Supply, Clothing1995     LACARTE ENTERPRISES INC
                                                            Linen Supply, Clothing1994     LACARTE ENTERPRISES INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1980     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1979     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1978     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1977     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1976     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1975     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1974     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1974     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1973     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1973     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1972     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1971     RED CAP CLEANERS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Cleaner

239 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 N VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW 1901 LINCOLN HWY RT 30 PL    N/A
E17 EDR Hist CleanerRED CAP CLEANERS 1020023152

                                        51475LRP Activity Number:
                                        Site In ProgressType:
                                        Not reportedCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Versailles TwpMunicipality:

Cleanup Records:

                                        NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                                        1901 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                        KMART PLAZA CLEANERS (FRMR)Name:

VCP:

239 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW PA ARCHIVE UST1901 LINCOLN HWY    N/A
E18 PA VCPK MART 4064 S119694682
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       TROY, MI 48084-3004Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       3100 W BIG BEAVER RDOwner Address:
                                                       K MART CORPOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       02-15259Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES 15137City,State,Zip:
                                                       1901 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                                       K MART 4064Name:

ARCHIVE UST:

                                        -79.776913Longitude:
                                        40.367444Latitude:
                                        GroundwaterMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        01/25/2018Date Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Approved:
                                        Not reportedActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        51475LRP Activity Number:
                                        Site In ProgressType:
                                        Not reportedCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                                        824264, 824264,Activity ID:

Activity:

                                        NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                                        1901 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                        KMART PLAZA CLEANERS (FRMR)Name:

                                        -79.776913Longitude:
                                        40.367444Latitude:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        01/25/2018Date Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Approved:
                                        Not reportedActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:

K MART 4064  (Continued) S119694682
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       RON VAILLANCOURT ENV MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Used Oil (all forms)Substance:
                                                       1000Capacity:

K MART 4064  (Continued) S119694682

                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    06/04/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005295561JJKManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    98Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    06/04/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005295561JJKManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

Manifest Details:

239 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW 1901 LINCOLN HWY    N/A
E19 PA MANIFESTK MART STORE 4064 S111431840
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    113Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:

K MART STORE 4064  (Continued) S111431840

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1998     HOWARDS SERVICE CENTER
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     PENSKE AUTO CENTERS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1997     HOWARDS SERVICE CENTER
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     PENSKE AUTO CENTERS INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     PENSKE AUTO CENTERS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1996     HOWARDS SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1995     HOWARDS SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1994     HOWARDS SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1991     HOWARDS SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1990     TOMS SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1989     TOMS SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1988     TOMS SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1987     TOMS SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1986     TOMS SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1979     KLEIN GULF SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     KLEIN GULF SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     KLEIN GULF SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     KLEIN GULF SERVICE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     KLEIN GULF SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

239 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW 1901 LINCOLN HWY    N/A
E20 EDR Hist AutoHOWARDS SERVICE CENTER 1020689489
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    412-823-3388Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1901 LINCOLN WAYOwner/operator address:
                    LECART JOHNOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-823-3388Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1901 LINCOLN WAY RT 30 & 48Contact address:
                    JOHN  LECARTContact:
                    PAD981730013EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    RT 30 & 48
                    1901 LINCOLN WAYFacility address:
                    MODEL CLEANERS & UNIFFacility name:
                    09/03/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

239 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW FINDS1901 LINCOLN WAY PAD981730013
E21 RCRA-SQGMODEL CLEANERS & UNIF 1000396153
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001048866DFR URL:
                                   110001048866Registry ID:
                                   1000396153Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001048866Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:

MODEL CLEANERS & UNIF  (Continued) 1000396153
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6NQ56ih7NjbtQzAd5VDQ3dyziyiChu5b7ZDjAiUjjalFbToatCdx7b4az45SAwkRdvh33BuBVZ6ED9mrQhPB4zgAdUy5ypz6zjd04vKZy1Spi3ZPCAaHA1hsu0OV5VZ5b.ex4KvgZCpyDIQ.jcUH3jOBiHTGUtJ9jjFO6WwvNgrsQuIK5IgH3YDZiIIMhDts7iSZ9f6Qj1isbSy7t4FP38FJzgsNATvWd8sKB8gKVCsbDCSUQ76P6v.4daq1y70Azq413cqKyEQGiwQWCk4x4mhXuhkF5TAzbFWgCbzoZFFDDGwPjRag6UOtN6ggQjr75STi4Q3ki48Xhbty79Cj37Aqj6tTbhiOt6gZ88lFzysYAP1EdXeEAz9SVWpGDm0WQM5RAPkGdBJGy7kazIAp4041yQ7NiakmCc436GA8u5BB59WWbgTM4u7PZgUaD9NXjJTo5pg0i4cEUob5jDTN2KtZadaClbxJF5Z75WVSTUtOo7lkaA66vffuC0JIdb9cxThf65HYN49.Q1v550wv4TjoiZabhUCU7MxH3IsSjikHbHjNtvrj4YP3zCNZAZPid3i73DmVV6FzDtZXQR3B3suud5Qiy7wazCFi3kByy41qiqYnCV6S6UcyuglX54BebEXgCVIbZ3L1D5rsjRIR9pw4icAEUpQpj4R94.HEaEC0lydbFn6M8ttPTj3SoO0RavfI6RMHCwGvdD9wxFNj3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       FOIInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       DIESLSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Temporarily Out of useStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       004Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       FOIInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASSubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Temporarily Out of useStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       SW REGIONAL OFFICE, PITTSBURGHRegion Code Name:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137RP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       1901 LINCOLN HWYRP Address:
                                                       WILLIAM BALSAMICOResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       181392Client Date:
                                                       North VersaillesMunicipality:
                                                       563305Site ID:
                                                       02-83605Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                                                       1901 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES ICEName:

ARCHIVE UST:

239 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster E
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW PA MANIFEST1901 LINCOLN HWY    N/A
E22 PA ARCHIVE USTKMART STORE 4064 S111114165
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                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/11/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006245972FLEManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

Manifest Details:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       FOIInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASSubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Temporarily Out of useStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       FOIInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       DIESLSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Temporarily Out of useStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:

KMART STORE 4064  (Continued) S111114165
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                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/11/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006245972FLEManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/11/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006245972FLEManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:

KMART STORE 4064  (Continued) S111114165
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                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/11/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006245972FLEManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Burlap, cloth, paper or plastic bagsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    P001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/11/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006245972FLEManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D005Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:

KMART STORE 4064  (Continued) S111114165
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                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/22/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007395719FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    21Waste Quantity:
                    Burlap, cloth, paper or plastic bagsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    09/02/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    008521467FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D006Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:

KMART STORE 4064  (Continued) S111114165
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                    1Container Number:
                    P001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    02/10/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007322957FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    19Waste Quantity:
                    Burlap, cloth, paper or plastic bagsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/22/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007395719FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    9Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:

KMART STORE 4064  (Continued) S111114165
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30 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    P001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    HatfieldTSD Facility City:
                    2869 Sandstone DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Republic Environmental Systems (Pennsylvania) LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-1060Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/22/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000007286Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007395720FLEManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD085690592TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Burlap, cloth, paper or plastic bagsContainer Type:

KMART STORE 4064  (Continued) S111114165

                         1810 LINCOLN TOWNSHIP NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137Address:
                         2016-07-18 00:00:00Remediation Received Date:
                         47403Remediation Id:
                         Not reportedIncident Id / Name Description:
                         Not reportedClient Name:
                         Not reportedClient Id:
                         Southwest RegionRegion:
                         Not reportedLongitude:
                         Not reportedLatitude:
                         Land Recycling and Cleanup LocatorPrimary Facility Type:
                         811468Faciility Id:
                         NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                         1810 LINCOLN TOWNSHIPAddress:
                         35TH STROUSS ASSOCIATESName:

AUL:

252 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.048 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1128 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW PA VCP1810 LINCOLN TOWNSHIP    N/A
F23 PA AUL35TH STROUSS ASSOCIATES S118888409
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6NQ56ih7NjbtQzAd5VDQ3dyziyiChu5b7ZDjAiUjjalFbToatCdx7b4az45SAwkRdvh33BuBVZ6ED9mrQhPB4zgAdUy5ypz6zjd04vKZy1Spi3ZPCAaHA1hsu0OV5VZ5b.ex4KvgZCpyDIQ.jcUH3jOBiHTGUtJ9jjFO6WwvNgrsQuIK5IgH3YDZiIIMhDts7iSZ9f6Qj1isbSy7t4FP38FJzgsNATvWd8sKB8gKVCsbDCSUQ76P6v.4daq1y70Azq413cqKyEQGiwQWCk4x4mhXuhkF5TAzbFWgCbzoZFFDDGwPjRag6UOtN6ggQjr75STi4Q3ki48Xhbty79Cj37Aqj6tTbhiOt6gZ88lFzysYAP1EdXeEAz9SVWpGDm0WQM5RAPkGdBJGy7kazIAp4041yQ7NiakmCc436GA8u5BB59WWbgTM4u7PZgUaD9NXjJTo5pg0i4cEUob5jDTN2KtZadaClbxJF5Z75WVSTUtOo7lkaA66vffuC0JIdb9cxThf65HYN49.Q1v550wv4TjoiZabhUCU7MxH3IsSjikHbHjNtvrjVYP3zCNZAZPid3i74DmVV6FzDtZXQR3B4suud5Qiy7wazCFi4kByy41qiqYnCV6S4UcyuglX54BebEXg4VIbZ3L1D5rsjRIR7pw4icAEUpQpj4R94.HEaEC0lydbFn6M9ttPTj3SoO0RavfI8RMHCwGvdD9wxFNj3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6NQ56ih7NjbtQzAd5VDQ3dyziyiChu5b7ZDjAiUjjalFbToatCdx7b4az45SAwkRdvh33BuBVZ6ED9mrQhPB4zgAdUy5ypz6zjd04vKZy1Spi3ZPCAaHA1hsu0OV5VZ5b.ex4KvgZCpyDIQ.jcUH3jOBiHTGUtJ9jjFO6WwvNgrsQuIK5IgH3YDZiIIMhDts7iSZ9f6Qj1isbSy7t4FP38FJzgsNATvWd8sKB8gKVCsbDCSUQ76P6v.4daq1y70Azq413cqKyEQGiwQWCk4x4mhXuhkF5TAzbFWgCbzoZFFDDGwPjRag6UOtN6ggQjr75STi4Q3ki48Xhbty79Cj37Aqj6tTbhiOt6gZ88lFzysYAP1EdXeEAz9SVWpGDm0WQM5RAPkGdBJGy7kazIAp4041yQ7NiakmCc436GA8u5BB59WWbgTM4u7PZgUaD9NXjJTo5pg0i4cEUob5jDTN2KtZadaClbxJF5Z75WVSTUtOo7lkaA66vffuC0JIdb9cxThf65HYN49.Q1v550wv4TjoiZabhUCU7MxH3IsSjikHbHjNtvrjVYP3zCNZAZPid3i74DmVV6FzDtZXQR3B4suud5Qiy7wazCFi4kByy41qiqYnCV6S4UcyuglX54BebEXg4VIbZ3L1D5rsjRIR7pw4icAEUpQpj4R94.HEaEC0lydbFn6M9ttPTj3SoO0RavfI8RMHCwGvdD9wxFNj3
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                                        Not reportedLongitude:
                                        Not reportedLatitude:
                                        GroundwaterMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        05/04/2017Date Approved:
                                        NOActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        49553LRP Activity Number:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        Not reportedCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                                        811468, 811468,Activity ID:

Activity:

                                        NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                                        1810 LINCOLN TOWNSHIPAddress:
                                        35TH STROUSS ASSOCIATESName:

                                        Not reportedLongitude:
                                        Not reportedLatitude:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        05/04/2017Date Approved:
                                        NOActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        49553LRP Activity Number:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        Not reportedCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Versailles TwpMunicipality:

Cleanup Records:

                                        NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                                        1810 LINCOLN TOWNSHIPAddress:
                                        35TH STROUSS ASSOCIATESName:

VCP:

                         Not reportedInternal Use EDR Field:
                         Not reportedAul Comment:
                         Not reportedActivity Use Limitation Desc:
                         Not reportedActivity Use Limitation Code:
                         Not reportedAmended Date:
                         Not reportedTerminated Date:
                         08/23/2017Recorded Date:
                         DEP SIGNEDAction:
                         08/08/2017Action Date:
                         08/08/2017Received Date:
                         ENVIRONMENTAL COVENANTAUL Code:

35TH STROUSS ASSOCIATES  (Continued) S118888409
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MERCK MEDCO RX SVCS OF PA NO 2 LLCSite name:
                    08/04/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MERCK MEDCO RX SERVICES OF PA NVSite name:
                    03/22/2001Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-829-3255Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    TOM  POWERSContact:
                    PAR000039271EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1810 LINCOLN HWYFacility address:
                    MERCK-MEDCO RX SRVCS OF PAFacility name:
                    04/10/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

252 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.048 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1128 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW FINDS1810 LINCOLN HWY PAR000039271
F24 RCRA-LQGMERCK-MEDCO RX SRVCS OF PA 1001493799

TC5771312.2s   Page 47



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    P-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D025.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    O-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D023.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    LINDANE (1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXA-CHLOROCYCLOHEXANE, GAMMA ISOMER).   Waste name:
                    D013.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

MERCK-MEDCO RX SRVCS OF PA  (Continued) 1001493799
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                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    EPINEPHRINE
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR).   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    CARBON DISULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    P022.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, AND
                    TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
                    SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
                    AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    F004.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

MERCK-MEDCO RX SRVCS OF PA  (Continued) 1001493799
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                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (I) (OR) ETHYL ACETATE (I).   Waste name:
                    U112.   Waste code:

                    (E)-
                    DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL (OR) PHENOL, 4,4’-(1,2-DIETHYL-1,2-ETHENEDIYL)BIS,.   Waste name:
                    U089.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    DAUNOMYCIN
                    7,8,9,10-TETRAHYDRO-6,8,11-TRIHYDROXY-1-METHOXY-, (8S-CIS)- (OR)
                    8-ACETYL-10-[(3-AMINO-2,3,6-TRIDEOXY)-ALPHA-L-LYXO-HEXOPYRANOSYL)OXY]-
                    5,12-NAPHTHACENEDIONE,.   Waste name:
                    U059.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    CYCLOHEXANONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U057.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID) (OR) PHENOL, METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U052.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U037.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U019.   Waste code:

                    MITOMYCIN C
                    HOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA, 8BETA, 8AALPHA, 8BALPHA)]- (OR)
                    6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-MET
                    AZIRINO [2’,3’:3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,.   Waste name:
                    U010.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    5-YL METHYLCARBAMATE ESTER (1:1) (OR) PHYSOSTIGMINE SALICYLATE
                    (3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-B]INDOL-
                    BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH.   Waste name:
                    P188.   Waste code:

                    1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:
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                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U211.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    STREPTOZOTOCIN
                    GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-,D- (OR)
                    D-GLUCOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-[[(METHYLNITROSOAMINO)-CARBONYL]AMINO]- (OR).   Waste name:
                    U206.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    SELENIOUS ACID (OR) SELENIUM DIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    U204.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U196.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    1,3,5-TRIOXANE, 2,4,6-TRIMETHYL- (OR) PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U182.   Waste code:

                    2-NITROPROPANE (I,T) (OR) PROPANE, 2-NITRO- (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U171.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, NITRO- (OR) NITROBENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U169.   Waste code:

                    PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-
                    4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (I) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I) (OR).   Waste name:
                    U161.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (I,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U140.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004883715DFR URL:
                                   110004883715Registry ID:
                                   1001493799Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004883715Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS (OR) WARFARIN, & SALTS,
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYL-BUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    U248.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    MUSTARD
                    2,4-(1H,3H)-PYRIMIDINEDIONE, 5-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) URACIL.   Waste name:
                    U237.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TRICHLORO- (OR) TRICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U228.   Waste code:

                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE (OR) ETHANE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U227.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE.   Waste name:
                    U220.   Waste code:

MERCK-MEDCO RX SRVCS OF PA  (Continued) 1001493799

                                        MUSE, PA 15350City,State,Zip:
                                        WALNUT STREET EXTENSIONAddress:
                                        ABB - CE CAST PROD (FRMR)Name:

VCP:

274 ft.
0.052 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1157 ft.

 

< 1/8 MUSE, PA  15350
NW WALNUT STREET EXTENSION    N/A
25 PA VCPABB - CE CAST PROD (FRMR) S121802185
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -79.776913Longitude:
                                        40.367444Latitude:
                                        Not reportedMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        02/07/2018Date Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Approved:
                                        Not reportedActivity:
                                        Statewide Health StandardRemediation:
                                        51597LRP Activity Number:
                                        Site In ProgressType:
                                        Not reportedCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        Cecil TwpMunicipality:

Cleanup Records:

                                        824852,Activity ID:
Activity:

ABB - CE CAST PROD (FRMR)  (Continued) S121802185

                    01/10/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAH220698Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    275Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-824-0772Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/10/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAH220698Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

Manifest Details:

379 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster G
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SSE 14431 RTE 30    N/A
G26 PA MANIFESTVANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS S108851721
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                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/10/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAH220698Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    275Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-824-0772Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/10/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAH220698Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    275Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-824-0772Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S108851721
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                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    55Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-824-0772Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S108851721

                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    165Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    3Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

Manifest Details:

379 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster G
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SSE 14431 ROUTE 30    N/A
G27 PA MANIFESTVANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS S109247922
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                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    165Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    3Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    165Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    3Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922
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                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    190Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    190Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922
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                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/09/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    014589946JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    110Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/09/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    014589946JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    190Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922
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                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/27/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012887713JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/27/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012887713JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    110Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922
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22 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    110Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Other land typeLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PAR000010975EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    14431 ROUTE 30Facility address:
                    VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INCFacility name:
                    01/10/2018Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

379 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster G
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SSE FINDS14431 ROUTE 30 PAR000010975
G28 RCRA-SQGVANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC 1001080759
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    11/20/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    11/20/2009Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    VANGURA SURFACING PRODSSite name:
                    09/21/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INCSite name:
                    10/07/2009Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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                    02/04/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/04/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    02/04/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.20(a)(5) & (10)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    10/01/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    10/01/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    10/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    10/01/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    10/01/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.34(a)(3)&(4)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/09/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    12/09/1996Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.20(g)(7)8(9)+261.5(g)(1)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/09/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/04/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/09/1996Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.20(g)(5) & (10)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 261.5,262.23(c)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    10/06/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 261.41 & 262.12Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.41(a)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 261.5(d)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/01/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/01/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/01/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    11/20/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    11/20/2009Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    SR - 270.1 & ACT 97,610(2)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.34(a)(5)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
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                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/06/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/06/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/04/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/04/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/04/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/01/2009Evaluation date:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110006118370DFR URL:
                                   110006118370Registry ID:
                                   1001080759Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006118370Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/10/1995Date achieved compliance:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759

                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    CABESSE@SPEEDWAY.COMContact email:
                    937-863-6272Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
                    PO BOX 1500Contact address:
                    CHARLES A BESSContact:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
                    PO BOX 1500Mailing address:
                    PAR000547265EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1700 LINCOLN HWYFacility address:
                    SPEEDWAY 2906Facility name:
                    10/24/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

482 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster D
0.091 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1199 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW 1700 LINCOLN HWY PAR000547265
D29 RCRA-CESQGSPEEDWAY 2906 1016976100
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/15/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SPEEDWAY LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/01/2013Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
                    PO BOX 1500Owner/operator address:
                    SPEEDWAY LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;

SPEEDWAY 2906  (Continued) 1016976100
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:

SPEEDWAY 2906  (Continued) 1016976100

                         2Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/12/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/11/2014Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         20000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         1Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/12/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/11/2014Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         20000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         1Tank Seq No:

                         10/04/2016Registration Expiration Date:
                         ENON, OH 45323-1056Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         500 SPEEDWAY DRMailing Address:
                         SPEEDWAY LLCMailing Name:
                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                         North VersaillesMunicipality Name:
                         133896Client Id Number:
                         02-34090Other Id:
                         779427Site ID:
                         NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2553City,State,Zip:
                         1700 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                         SPEEDWAY 2906Name:

UST:

482 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster D
0.091 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1199 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW 1700 LINCOLN HWY    N/A
D30 PA USTSPEEDWAY 2906 U004226054
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                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/12/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/11/2014Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         12000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         4Tank Seq No:

                         Not reportedDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/12/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/11/2014Date Installed:
                         GSHOLSubstance:
                         4000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         3Tank Seq No:

                         Not reportedDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/12/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/11/2014Date Installed:
                         GSHOLSubstance:
                         4000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         3Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/12/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/11/2014Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         8000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         2Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/12/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/11/2014Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         8000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:

SPEEDWAY 2906  (Continued) U004226054
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                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/12/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/11/2014Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         12000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         4Tank Seq No:

SPEEDWAY 2906  (Continued) U004226054

                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    EAST ALLEGHENY SCHOOL DISTRICTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-824-8012Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15013
                    1150 JACKS RUN RDContact address:
                    EUGENE J  MARRACCINIContact:
                    PAD981102452EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15013
                    1150 JACKS RUN RDFacility address:
                    EAST ALLEGHENY HIGH SCHOOLFacility name:
                    11/27/1985Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1041 ft.
0.197 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1069 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15013
WNW NY MANIFEST1150 JACKS RUN RD PAD981102452
31 RCRA-SQGEAST ALLEGHENY HIGH SCHOOL 1000390891
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                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U196.   Waste code:

                    1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE (OR) PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE.   Waste name:
                    U190.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (OR) LEAD ACETATE.   Waste name:
                    U144.   Waste code:

                    1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (I,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U140.   Waste code:

                    AQUEOUS SPENT ANTIMONY CATALYST WASTE FROM FLUOROMETHANE PRODUCTION..   Waste name:
                    K021.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:

EAST ALLEGHENY HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) 1000390891
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                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:
                         Not reportedDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Type Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         Not reportedExport Indicator:
                         Not reportedImport Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Tracking Number:
                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         NYD080336241TSDF ID 1:
                         Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                         PAD098431885Trans1 EPA ID:
                         PAD981102452Generator EPA ID:
                         10/28/1986Part B Recv Date:
                         10/27/1986Part A Recv Date:
                         10/16/1986TSD Site Recv Date:
                         10/16/1986Trans2 Recv Date:
                         10/15/1986Trans1 Recv Date:
                         10/15/1986Generator Ship Date:
                         Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                         PA116Trans1 State ID:
                         1986Year:
                         Not reportedseq:
                         CManifest Status:
                         NYA2431611Document ID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         4128248012Mailing Phone:
                         USAMailing Country:
                         Not reportedMailing Zip 4:
                         15013Mailing Zip:
                         PAMailing State:
                         NORTH VERSAILLESMailing City:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         1150 JACKS RUN ROADMailing Address 1:
                         EAST ALLEGHENY SCHOOL DISTRICTMailing Contact:
                         EAST ALLEGHENY SCHOOL DISTRICTMailing Name:
                         PAD981102452EPAID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedLocation Zip 4:
                         15013Location Zip:
                         PALocation State:
                         NORTH VERSAILLESLocation City:
                         Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                         Not reportedLocation Address 2:
                         BPCode:
                         1150 JACKS RUN ROADLocation Address 1:
                         Not reportedFacility Status:
                         PAD981102452EPA ID:
                         USACountry:
                         NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15013City,State,Zip:
                         1150 JACKS RUN RDAddress:
                         EAST ALLEGHENY SCHOOL DISTRICTName:

NY MANIFEST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

EAST ALLEGHENY HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) 1000390891
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-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                         100Specific Gravity:
                         L Landfill.Handling Method:
                         DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                         004Number of Containers:
                         P - PoundsUnits:
                         01000Quantity:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTESWaste Code:
                         Not reportedMGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:

EAST ALLEGHENY HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) 1000390891

                    DAVID C TRUNZOOwner/operator name:
Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-823-4335Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1608 LINCOLN HWYContact address:
                    DAVID  TRUNZOContact:
                    PAD987390861EPA ID:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1608 LINCOLN HWYFacility address:
                    TRUNZO COLLISION CENTERFacility name:
                    12/01/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

1177 ft.
0.223 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1201 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHONORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
NW FINDS1608 LINCOLN HWY PAD987390861
32 RCRA-CESQGTRUNZO COLLISION CENTER 1004775423
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    412-823-4335Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137
                    1608 LINCOLN HWYOwner/operator address:

TRUNZO COLLISION CENTER  (Continued) 1004775423
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000989164DFR URL:
                                   110000989164Registry ID:
                                   1004775423Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110000989164Registry ID:

FINDS:

TRUNZO COLLISION CENTER  (Continued) 1004775423

Not reportedFacility Type:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
07/16/01Inspect Date:
5-022Site ID:

HIST LF INVENTORY:

1538 ft.
0.291 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1145 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  
North 160 MOSSIDE RD    N/A
33 PA HIST LFJ0SEPH BLASKO FARM S105955430

                    09/29/1997Confirmed Date:
                    07/15/2008Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    575962Facility Id:
                    North Versailles TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2737City,State,Zip:
                    1200 JACKS RUN RDAddress:
                    MATTA FENCE COName:

LUST:

2290 ft.
0.434 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
980 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 NORTH VERSAILLES, PA  15137
West 1200 JACKS RUN RD    N/A
34 PA LUSTMATTA FENCE CO S102733760
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -79.785239Longitude:
                    40.362595Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    9/29/1997Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    23613Incident Id:
                    MATTA FENCE COClient:
                    02-16525Program Other Id:

MATTA FENCE CO  (Continued) S102733760

                    VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                    1506 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCName:

                    -79.792213Longitude:
                    40.372674Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    1/30/2004Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    32914Incident Id:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCClient:
                    02-31195Program Other Id:
                    01/30/2004Confirmed Date:
                    09/13/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576519Facility Id:
                    Versailles BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                    1506 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCName:

LUST:

2480 ft.
0.470 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1220 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 VERSAILLES, PA  15137
WNW PA ARCHIVE UST1506 LINCOLN HWY    N/A
35 PA LUSTDISASTER RESTORATION SVC U001452876
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                    1506 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCName:

                    -79.792213Longitude:
                    40.372674Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    1/30/2004Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    32914Incident Id:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCClient:
                    02-31195Program Other Id:
                    01/30/2004Confirmed Date:
                    09/13/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576519Facility Id:
                    Versailles BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                    1506 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCName:

                    -79.792213Longitude:
                    40.372674Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    1/30/2004Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    32914Incident Id:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCClient:
                    02-31195Program Other Id:
                    01/30/2004Confirmed Date:
                    09/13/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576519Facility Id:
                    Versailles BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:

DISASTER RESTORATION SVC  (Continued) U001452876
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                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCName:

                    -79.792213Longitude:
                    40.372674Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    1/30/2004Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    32914Incident Id:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCClient:
                    02-31195Program Other Id:
                    01/30/2004Confirmed Date:
                    09/13/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576519Facility Id:
                    Versailles BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                    1506 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCName:

                    -79.792213Longitude:
                    40.372674Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)Chemical:
                    1634-04-4CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    1/30/2004Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    32914Incident Id:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCClient:
                    02-31195Program Other Id:
                    01/30/2004Confirmed Date:
                    09/13/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576519Facility Id:
                    Versailles BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:

DISASTER RESTORATION SVC  (Continued) U001452876
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                    -79.792213Longitude:
                    40.372674Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    XYLENES (TOTAL)Chemical:
                    1330-20-7CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    1/30/2004Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    32914Incident Id:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCClient:
                    02-31195Program Other Id:
                    01/30/2004Confirmed Date:
                    09/13/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576519Facility Id:
                    Versailles BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                    1506 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCName:

                    -79.792213Longitude:
                    40.372674Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    1/30/2004Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    32914Incident Id:
                    DISASTER RESTORATION SVCClient:
                    02-31195Program Other Id:
                    01/30/2004Confirmed Date:
                    09/13/2005Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    576519Facility Id:
                    Versailles BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                    1506 LINCOLN HWYAddress:

DISASTER RESTORATION SVC  (Continued) U001452876
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                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       FOIInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Currently In UseStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       FOIInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Currently In UseStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       SW REGIONAL OFFICE, PITTSBURGHRegion Code Name:
                                                       NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137RP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       1195 THIRD STRP Address:
                                                       DISASTER RESTORATION SVCResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       191007Client Date:
                                                       VersaillesMunicipality:
                                                       562011Site ID:
                                                       02-31195Facility Id:
                                                       VERSAILLES, PA 15137City,State,Zip:
                                                       1506 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                                       DISASTER RESTORATION SVCName:

ARCHIVE UST:

DISASTER RESTORATION SVC  (Continued) U001452876
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:

DISASTER RESTORATION SVC  (Continued) U001452876
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 4 records.

HUNTINGDON          S105802847 ROSS APPLIANCE RTE 30 15642 PA LUST
IRWIN               S105802851 SEWICKLEY TWP WESTMORELAND CNTY MARS HILL RD 15642 PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE AST
IRWIN               S102608079 PGH BRASS MFG SANDY HILL RD 15642 PA LUST
IRWIN               S111073343 IRWIN NIKE SITE PI 36 SANDY HILL RD 15642 PA VCP
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

TC5771312.2s     Page GR-2

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

SHWS:  Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List
The Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List includes sites listed on PA Priority List, sites delisted from PA Priority
List, Interim Response Completed sites, and Sites Being Studied or Response Being Planned.

Date of Government Version: 04/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HSCA:  HSCA Remedial Sites Listing
A list of remedial sites on the PA Priority List. This is the PA state equivalent of the federal NPL superfund
list.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Operating Facilities
The listing includes Municipal Waste Landfills, Construction/Demolition Waste Landfills and Waste-to-Energy Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/21/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LAST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Incident Reports.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.
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Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UNREG LTANKS:  Unregulated Tank Cases
Leaking storage tank cases from unregulated storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/29/2003
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 10/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 10/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create
pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions,
property use restrictions, and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AUL:  Environmental Covenants Listing
A listing of sites with environmental covenants.

Date of Government Version: 04/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
The VCP listings included Completed Sites, Sites in Progress and Act 2 Non-Use Aquifer Determinations Sites. Formerly
known as the Act 2, the Land Recycling Program encourages the voluntary cleanup and reuse of contaminated commercial
and industrial sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-2388
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are generally defined as abandoned or underused industrial or commercial properties where redevelopment
is complicated by actual or perceived environmental contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age and
past use. They can range from a small, abandoned corner gas station to a large, multi-acre former manufacturing
plant that has been closed for years.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2019
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-1566
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HIST LF INACTIVE:  Inactive Facilities List
A listing of inactive non-hazardous facilities (10000 & 300000 series). This listing is no longer updated or
maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name
was the Department of Environmental Resources.
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Date of Government Version: 12/20/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF INVENTORY:  Facility Inventory
A listing of solid waste facilities. This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the Department of Environmental
Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name was the Department of Environmental Resources.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF ALI:  Abandoned Landfill Inventory
The report provides facility information recorded in the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection ALI
database. Some of this information has been abstracted from old records and may not accurately reflect the current
conditions and status at these facilities

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2013
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS:  Sites With Known PFAS Contamination
Perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) are man-made chemicals, are resistant to heat, water and
oil, and persist in the environment and the human body. PFAS are not found naturally in the environment. They
have been used to make cookware, carpets, clothing, fabrics for furniture, paper packaging for food, and other
materials that are resistant to water, grease, or stains. They are also used in firefighting foams and in a number
of industrial processes.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-4728
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

ARCHIVE UST:  Archived Underground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the DEP’s Storage Tank Information
database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may include tanks that are
removed or permanently closed.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ARCHIVE AST:  Archived Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes aboveground tanks with a capacity greater than 21,000 gallons that were removed from the DEP’s
Storage Tank Information database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may
include tanks that are removed or permanently closed.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ACT 2-DEED:  Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites
This listing pertains to sites where the Department has approved a cleanup requiring a deed acknowledgment under
Act 2. This list includes sites remediated to a non-residential Statewide health standard (Section 303(g));
all sites demonstrating attainment of a Site-specific standard (Section 304(m)); and sites being remediated
as a special industrial area (Section 305(g)). Persons who remediated a site to a standard that requires a
deed acknowledgment shall comply with the requirements of the Solid Waste Management Act or the Hazardous Sites
Cleanup Act, as referenced in Act 2. These statutes require a property description section in the deed concerning
the hazardous substance disposal on the site. The location of disposed hazardous substances and a description
of the type of hazardous substances disposed on the site shall be included in the deed acknowledgment. A deed
acknowledgment is required at the time of conveyance of the property.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2010
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  State spills
A listing of hazardous material incidents.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  DEP, Emergency Response
Telephone:  717-787-5715
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.
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Date of Government Version: 12/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (215) 814-5000
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.
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Date of Government Version: 04/07/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
Permit and emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 11/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Labor & Industry
Telephone:  717-703-1092
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facility Locations
A listing of drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES:  Abandoned Mine Land Inventory
This data set portrays the approximate location of Abandoned Mine Land Problem Areas containing public health,
safety, and public welfare problems created by past coal mining.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  PASDA
Telephone:  814-863-0104
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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NPDES:  NPDES Permit Listing
A listing of facilities with an NPDES permit.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2019
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9642
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7209
Last EDR Contact: 06/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2019
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.
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AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Facility List
Source: Department of Public Welfare
Telephone: 717-783-3856

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Pennsylvania Spatial Data Access
Telephone: 610-344-6105

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2013Version Date:
5950747 IRWIN, PASoutheast Map:

2013Version Date:
5950755 MURRYSVILLE, PANortheast Map:

2013Version Date:
5950729 BRADDOCK, PANorth Map:

2013Version Date:
5950753 MCKEESPORT, PATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

1136 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4468489.5UTM Y (Meters): 
604252.7UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
79.772199 - 79˚ 46’ 19.92’’Longitude (West): 
40.362359 - 40˚ 21’ 44.49’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

IRWIN, PA 15642
15000 ROUTE 30
US 30 CORRIDOR - OLD JACKS RUN ROAD TO PA 48

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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✩Target Property Elevation: 1136 ft.
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General WNWGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapMCKEESPORT

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data42129C0169F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data42003C0506H  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data42003C0394H  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data42003C0393H  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data42129C0357F  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:PaleozoicEra:
PennsylvanianSystem:
Missourian SeriesSeries:
PP3Code:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION
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Soil Drainage Class:

Not reportedHydrologic Group:
Soil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

No Layer Information available.
 

> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

Not reportedHydrologic Group:
Soil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

Not reportedHydrologic Group:
Soil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very channery30 inches23 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt23 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

GilpinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt23 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

GilpinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
unweathered35 inches30 inches 4

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

GilpinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
unweathered35 inches30 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very channery30 inches23 inches 3

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silty clay loamSoil Surface Texture:

UpshurSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
unweathered35 inches29 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very channery29 inches23 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt23 inches 7 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

GilpinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 8

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
weathered68 inches55 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claychannery clay55 inches46 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay46 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

GilpinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 9

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt23 inches 7 inches 4

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
unweathered35 inches30 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very channery30 inches23 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)
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Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

ErnestSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 10

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
unweathered35 inches30 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very channery30 inches23 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt23 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 46 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric
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Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 2.33   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt74 inches50 inches 4

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 2.33   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt50 inches24 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 2.33   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam24 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 2.33   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 53 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
weathered68 inches55 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claychannery clay55 inches46 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay46 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silty clay loamSoil Surface Texture:

UpshurSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 11

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 42.34  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very channery79 inches40 inches 4

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 42.34  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt40 inches13 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 42.34  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt13 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 42.34  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

SheloctaSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 12

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5771312.2s   Page A-17

1/2 - 1 Mile ENEPAOG70000097878   14
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWPAOG70000164411   13
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEPAOG70000137115   12
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESEPAOG70000004767   11
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWPAOG70000070251   10
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWPAOG70000065462   9
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESEPAOG70000145011   8
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSEPAOG70000137161   7
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEPAOG70000051769   6
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestPAOG70000140156   5
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESEPAOG70000052641   4
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWPAOG70000159934   3
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEPAOG70000131649   2
0 - 1/8 Mile NNWPAOG70000159954   1

STATE OIL/GAS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

1/2 - 1 Mile SEPASI60000145885   1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

No Wells Found

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile NorthPAOG70000065565   39
1/2 - 1 Mile NWPAOG70000098535   38
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPAOG70000109793   37
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWPAOG70000000915   36
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWPAOG70000123078   35
1/2 - 1 Mile NEPAOG70000080486   34
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPAOG70000071667   33
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEPAOG70000124018   32
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPAOG70000134959   31
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEPAOG70000043869   30
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWPAOG70000129720   B29
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWPAOG70000017633   28
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEPAOG70000080760   27
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthPAOG70000070026   26
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWPAOG70000017828   B25
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthPAOG70000027870   24
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPAOG70000018655   23
1/2 - 1 Mile NEPAOG70000013897   22
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPAOG70000099379   21
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWPAOG70000078546   20
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPAOG70000060287   A18
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPAOG70000136270   A19
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWPAOG70000147894   17
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEPAOG70000016010   16
1/2 - 1 Mile WestPAOG70000111707   15

STATE OIL/GAS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1 1 2 07
60

1240

8 00

7
60

1 1 6 0

1
2

0
0 1 1 2 01 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1 2 40

1 0 4 0

1 0 4 0

1
2

0
0

1 2 0 0

1 2 0 0

1 2 0 0

1 1 6 0

6 0 1 2 0 01 1 6 01 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1
0

8
0

1 0 8 0

1
1

6
0

1
1

6

1
1

6
0

1
1

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
0

8
0

1
0

8
0

1
0

4
0

1 0 4 0

1 0

1
0

0
0

1
0

0
0

9 6 0
9 2 0

8 8 0

8
4 0

8

0 0

8
0

0 8
4

0

8 8 0

8
8

0

9 2 0

8 4 0
880

9 2 0

9 6 0

9 6 0

9 6 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 4 0

1 1 6 0

1

0 40 1

1 0 8 0
1 1 2 0

1

1 1 2 0

1 0 8 0
9 2 0

1 1 2 0

1
1 6 0

1
0

0
0

1 2 4 0
1 1 6 0

1 1 6 0

8
8

0 9
6

0

1 2 0 0

8
4 0

9
2

0

1 2 80
1 2 0 0

1 2 80 8 8 08

4 0

1
160

1 2 8 0
1

2
4 01 2 4 0

1 2 4 0

800

8 0 0

8 0 0

240

1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

1
2

0
0

9 208 8 0
840

1
2

0
0

1 1 6 01 2 0 0 92
0

8
8

0

840 8
0

0

1 200 1 1 60

1
1 6 0

1
2

0
0

840
8 4 0

8
4

0

1 2 0 0

880

8 8 0

880

1
2

0
0

9
2

0

9 2 0
9 2 0

9
2

0

9 6 0

960
9 6 0

9
6

0

9
6

0

1 1 6 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1
0

0
0

1 0 0 0

1
0

0
0

1 0
0

0
1

1
6

0

1 0 4 0

1 0 4 0

1040

1
0

4
0

1 0 4
0

1 0
4

0

1 1
6

0

1 200

1 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1
0

8
0

1 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1
0

8
0

1
1

6
0

1
2

0
0

1
1

60 8 8 0

1 2 00

1 1 2 0

1 2 0 0 9 2 0

9 2 0

9 2
0

1 1 6 0

1
1

6
0

1 1 6 0

1
1

6 0

1
1

6
0

1
1

6
0

1 1 6 0

1
1

6
0

1 1 60

1
1

6 0

1 1 6 0

1 1 6 0

1
1

6
0

1 1 6 0

1
1

6
0

1 1 6 0

9 6 0

9 6 0

9 6 0

9 6 0

1 1 60

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1
0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1
0

4 0

1 0 4 0
1 0 4 0

1 0 4 0

1
0

4
0

1 0 4 0

1 0 4 0

1 1
6 0

1 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1
0

8
0

1 0 8 0

1 0 8
0

1
0

8
0 1

0 8 0

1 2 4 0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1 1
2

0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1
1

2
0

1 1

2 0

1 1 2 0

1
1

2 0

1 1 2 0

1
1

6
0

1
2

4
0

1 0 0 0
1 0 4 0

1 160

1 2 4 0

1 2 4 0

1 2 4 0

1 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0

1 2 0 0

1
2

0
0

1 2 0 0

1 2 0 0

1
2

0
0

1
2

0 0

1 2 0 0

1 1 6 0

1 1 6
0

1

1
6 0

1 1
6

0

1 1 6 0

1 1 6 0 1
1

6
0

1 1 6 0 1 1 6 0

1 1 6 0

1
1

2 0 1
1

2
0

1 1
2

0

1
1

2
0

1 1
2

0

1
1 2

0

1
1

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
1

2
0

1

1 20

1 1 2 0

1
1

2
0 1

1
2

0

1
1

2
0

1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0
1 1 2 0

1 1 2 0 1
1

0

0

1
0

8
0

1
0 8 0

1
0

8
0

1 0
8

0

1 0
8

0

1
0

8
0

1 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1
0

8 0

1 0 8 0

1
0

8
0

1 0 8 0

1 0 8 0

1

0 8 0

1
0

0

1
0

4
0

1
0

4
0

1
0

4
0

1
0

4 0

10
40

1
0

4
0

1
0

4
0

1 0 4 0

1 0 4 0

1 0 4 0

1 0 4 0

1 0
4 0

1 0 4 0

1
0

0
0 1

0
0

0

0
0

0

1
0

0
0

1
0

0 0 1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 0 00

1 0 0 0

1 0
0

0

8 8 0

8 8 0

9
2

0

9

2 0

9
2

0

9 2 0

9
6

0

9
6

0

9 6
0

9
6

0

960

960

9 6 0

9 6 0

1 1 2 0

8
0

0

8 80

1
0

4
0

1
0

0
0

9
6

0 9
2

0
8

4
0

1
160

1
1

2
0

1 1 2 0

1

2
00

1 1 6 0

1 1 2 0

1

1 0 8 0

1
0

4
0

1

0
4

0

1 0 0 0

1 0
0

0

8 8 0

8 8 0

9
2

0

9
6

9 6 0

1 0 4 0

1 0 8 01 1 2 0

PA



TC5771312.2s   Page A-20

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContiubting Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JUN-82Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          90.Static Water Level (ft):
          0.57999Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          225Driller:          01-JUN-82Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          145197Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JUN-82Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          30Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          190Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          1146NLocal Well #:          145995GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

1
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000145885PA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stoeck Land 2Sub Facility:Stoeck Land 2Primary Facility:
Stoeck Land 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

4
ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000052641OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
E E Ludwick 1Sub Facility:E E Ludwick 1Primary Facility:
E E Ludwick 1 WellSite Name:Cnx Gas Co LlcClient:
159257Client ID:Cnx Gas Co LlcOrganization:

3
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000159934OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stoeck Land Company 1Sub Facility:Stoeck Land Company 1Primary Facility:
Stoeck Land 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

2
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile

PAOG70000131649OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
InactiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:

Ed Hickman Elton H Hickman Etal 3324Sub Facility:
Ed Hickman Elton H Hickman Etal 3324Primary Facility:

Ed Hickman Elton H Hickman E 3324 WellSite Name:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcClient:
189839Client ID:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcOrganization:

1
NNW
0 - 1/8 Mile

PAOG70000159954OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stoeck Land Company 1Sub Facility:Stoeck Land Company 1Primary Facility:
Stoeck Land 1 Og WellSite Name:Angerman Assoc IncClient:
69305Client ID:Angerman Assoc IncOrganization:

8
ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000145011OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Elizabeth Carbide 2Sub Facility:Elizabeth Carbide 2Primary Facility:
Elizabeth Carbide 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

7
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000137161OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Richard Hauser 1Sub Facility:Richard Hauser 1Primary Facility:
Richard Hauser 1 WellSite Name:Great Oak Energy IncClient:
47325Client ID:Great Oak Energy IncOrganization:

6
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000051769OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
InactiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Harry M Brown 3323Sub Facility:Harry M Brown 3323Primary Facility:
Harry M Brown 3323 Og WellSite Name:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcClient:
189839Client ID:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcOrganization:

5
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000140156OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Elizabeth Carbide 1Sub Facility:Elizabeth Carbide 1Primary Facility:
Elizabeth Carbide 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

12
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000137115OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stoeck Land 3Sub Facility:Stoeck Land 3Primary Facility:
Stoeck Land 3 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

11
ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000004767OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stepinsky 2Sub Facility:Stepinsky 2Primary Facility:
Stepinsky 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

10
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000070251OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
G Miller 1Sub Facility:G Miller 1Primary Facility:
G Miller 1 WellSite Name:Cnx Gas Co LlcClient:
159257Client ID:Cnx Gas Co LlcOrganization:

9
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000065462OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Vangura 1Sub Facility:Vangura 1Primary Facility:
Vangura 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

16
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000016010OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
Proposed But Never MaterializedSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Nld 1Sub Facility:Nld 1Primary Facility:
Nld 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

15
West
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000111707OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Thomas C. Mull 1Sub Facility:Thomas C. Mull 1Primary Facility:
Thomas C Mull 1 Og WellSite Name:Alliance Petroleum CorpClient:
244896Client ID:Alliance Petroleum CorpOrganization:

14
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000097878OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
InactiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
John S Miller 44Sub Facility:John S Miller 44Primary Facility:
John S Miller 44 Og WellSite Name:Carnegie Natural Gas CoClient:
6439Client ID:Carnegie Natural Gas CoOrganization:

13
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000164411OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
G C Hoffman 4Sub Facility:G C Hoffman 4Primary Facility:
G C Hoffman 4 WellSite Name:Cnx Gas Co LlcClient:
159257Client ID:Cnx Gas Co LlcOrganization:

20
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000078546OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Pyric/Millison Unit 1Sub Facility:Pyric/Millson Unit IPrimary Facility:
Pyric Millison Unit 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

A18
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000060287OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
Proposed But Never MaterializedSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Pyrick/Millison Unit 1Sub Facility:Pyrick/Millison Unit 1Primary Facility:
Pyrick Millison Unit 1 WellSite Name:Angerman Assoc IncClient:
69305Client ID:Angerman Assoc IncOrganization:

A19
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000136270OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stepinsky 1Sub Facility:Stepinsky 1Primary Facility:
Stepinsky 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

17
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000147894OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Blissman 2Sub Facility:Blissman 2Primary Facility:
Blissman 2 WellSite Name:Great Oak Energy IncClient:
47325Client ID:Great Oak Energy IncOrganization:

24
North
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000027870OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Martz 2Sub Facility:Martz 2Primary Facility:
Martz 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

23
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000018655OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Mull/Angerman Unit 2Sub Facility:Mull/Angerman Unit 2Primary Facility:
Mull Angerman Unit 2 WellSite Name:Angerman Assoc IncClient:
69305Client ID:Angerman Assoc IncOrganization:

22
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000013897OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
George C. Blissman, Jr. 3Sub Facility:George C. Blissman, Jr. 3Primary Facility:
George C Blissman Jr 3 WellSite Name:Xeroil CorpClient:
47763Client ID:Xeroil CorpOrganization:

21
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000099379OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
InactiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
A.Biras (J.L. Taylor) 1423Sub Facility:A.Biras (J.L. Taylor) 1423Primary Facility:
A Biras Jl Taylor 1423 Og WellSite Name:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcClient:
189839Client ID:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcOrganization:

28
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000017633OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Vera Martz Etal 1Sub Facility:Vera Martz EtalPrimary Facility:
Vera Martz Et Al 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

27
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000080760OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Bridges Investment Co 1Sub Facility:Bridges Investment Co 1Primary Facility:
Bridges Investment Co 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

26
South
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000070026OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
J Carpenter 1Sub Facility:J Carpenter 1Primary Facility:
J Carpenter 1 WellSite Name:Cnx Gas Co LlcClient:
159257Client ID:Cnx Gas Co LlcOrganization:

B25
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000017828OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Mull/Angerman Unit 1Sub Facility:Mull/Angerman Unit 1Primary Facility:
Mull Angerman Unit 1 WellSite Name:Alliance Petroleum CorpClient:
244896Client ID:Alliance Petroleum CorpOrganization:

32
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000124018OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Police League Unit 1Sub Facility:Police League Unit 1Primary Facility:
Police League Unit 1 WellSite Name:Alliance Petroleum CorpClient:
244896Client ID:Alliance Petroleum CorpOrganization:

31
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000134959OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Weston 1Sub Facility:Weston 1Primary Facility:
Weston 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

30
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000043869OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
InactiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
J Mcf Carpenter 1509Sub Facility:J Mcf Carpenter 1509Primary Facility:
J Mcf Carpenter 1509 Og WellSite Name:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcClient:
189839Client ID:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcOrganization:

B29
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000129720OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
InactiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
James Michael 3339sSub Facility:James Michael 3339sPrimary Facility:
James Michael 3339s Og WellSite Name:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcClient:
189839Client ID:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcOrganization:

36
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000000915OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
InactiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Olive Heckman 1638Sub Facility:Olive Heckman 1638Primary Facility:
Olive Heckman 1638 Og WellSite Name:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcClient:
189839Client ID:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcOrganization:

35
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000123078OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Capets Unit 1Sub Facility:Capets Unit 1Primary Facility:
Capets Unit 1 WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

34
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000080486OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Horvatic 1Sub Facility:Horvatic 1Primary Facility:
Horvatic 1 Og WellSite Name:Penneco Oil Co IncClient:
7674Client ID:Penneco Oil Co IncOrganization:

33
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000071667OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Allegro 1Sub Facility:Allegro 1Primary Facility:
Allegro 1 Og WellSite Name:Penneco Oil Co IncClient:
7674Client ID:Penneco Oil Co IncOrganization:

39
North
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000065565OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Jj Holdings Well 4Sub Facility:Jj Holdings Well 4Primary Facility:
Jj Holdings Well 4 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

38
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000098535OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Lau 3Sub Facility:Lau 3Primary Facility:
Lau 3 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

37
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000109793OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for WESTMORELAND County:  1 

0 (0.00%)7 (0.95%)19 (2.59%)56 (7.62%)143 (19.46%)510 (69.39%)

 >100 50-100 20-50 10-20 4-10 <4
pCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/L

Minimum Radon Level: 0.1 pCi/L.
Maximum Radon Level: 81.1 pCi/L.

Number of sites tested: 735.

EPA Region 3 Statistical Summary Readings for Zip Code: 15642

4.894.90256915642

______________________________________
Avg pCi/LMax pCi/LMin pCi/LNum TestsZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: PA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Pennsylvania Spatial Data Access
Telephone: 610-344-6105

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Pennsylvania Groundwater Information System
Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  717-702-2045

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Pennsylvania Oil and Gas Locations
Source:  Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  814-863-0104
An Oil and Gas Location is a DEP primary facility type related to the Oil & Gas Program. The sub-facility types

related to Oil and Gas that are included in this layer are:Land Application -- An area where drilling cuttings
or waste are disposed by land application; Well-- A well associated with oil and/or gas production; Pit -- An
approved pit that is used for storage of oil and gas well fluids. Some sub facility types are not included in
this layer due to security policies.

RADON

State Database: PA Radon  
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-3594
Radon Test Results Statistics by Zip Code

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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EPA Region 3 Statistical Summary Readings
Source:  Region 3 EPA
Telephone:  215-814-2082
Radon readings for Delaware, D.C., Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia and West Virginia.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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EDR Radius Map Report with GeoCheck
Michigan Lane to Old Jacks Run Road



FORM-LBC-MGA

®kcehCoeG htiw tropeR  ™paM suidaR RDE ehT

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA  15642

Inquiry Number: 5771435.2s
August 30, 2019
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

14000 ROUTE 30
IRWIN, PA 15642

COORDINATES

40.3499390 - 40˚ 20’ 59.78’’Latitude (North): 
79.7675890 - 79˚ 46’ 3.32’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
604663.4UTM X (Meters): 
4467116.5UTM Y (Meters): 
1184 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5950753 MCKEESPORT, PATarget Property Map:
2013Version Date:

5950747 IRWIN, PASoutheast Map:
2013Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150914, 20150924Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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31 A PLUS MINI MKT ROUTE 30 & COLONIAL PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 2369, 0.449, SE

30 QUALITY FABRICATING 381 COLONIAL MANOR R PA VCP, PA MANIFEST Higher 2290, 0.434, SSE

29 EXXON MOBIL TERMINAL 13110 STATE ROUTE 30 PA VCP Higher 1800, 0.341, SE

28 HI-WAY CLEANERS & TU 14800 RT 30 RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1090, 0.206, NNW

F27 CON WAY CTL EXPRESS 369 LEGER RD PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 1033, 0.196, ESE

F26 CON WAY CTL EXPRESS 369 LEGER RD PA AST Higher 1033, 0.196, ESE

F25 CON WAY FREIGHT XPB 369 LEGER RD RCRA-LQG, PA LUST, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIFEST Higher 1033, 0.196, ESE

F24 CON WAY CENTRAL EXPR 369 LEGER ROAD PA MANIFEST Higher 1033, 0.196, ESE

F23 XPO LOGISTICS FREIGH 369 LEGER RD PA MANIFEST Higher 1033, 0.196, ESE

22 NORWIN DODGE 13230 RT 30 PA ENG CONTROLS, PA INST CONTROL, PA VCP, PA ACT... Higher 968, 0.183, SE

E21 N HUNTINGDON HAULING 310 LEGER RD RCRA-SQG, PA LUST, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIFEST,... Higher 765, 0.145, ESE

E20 NORTH HUNTINGDON HAU 310 LEGER RD PA UST, PA AST, PA ARCHIVE AST Higher 765, 0.145, ESE

19 PENN LINCOLN MEM PAR 14679 RTE 30 PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 562, 0.106, NNW

E18 WESTINGHOUSE CORPORA 290 LEGER ROAD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 503, 0.095, ESE

D17 BURKHART AUTO BODY/N 13380 CROWN RD RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 498, 0.094, SE

D16 BURKHART AUTO BODY 13380 CROWN RD PA MANIFEST Lower 498, 0.094, SE

15 TANK TRUCK RENTALS 13580 MACK ROAD SEMS-ARCHIVE Higher 394, 0.075, SE

A14 FREEDOM RIVER INC 13460 ROUTE 30 PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 102, 0.019, SSE

A13 FREEDOM RIVER INC 13460 STATE ROUTE 30 PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE AST Lower 102, 0.019, SSE

C12 ARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL RT 30 W & CARPENTER EDR Hist Auto Higher 1 ft.

C11 SHEETZ INC 13700 ROUTE 30 EDR Hist Auto Higher 1 ft.

C10 SHEETZ 313 ROUTE 30 & CARPENTER PA UST Higher 1 ft.

C9 SHEETZ STORE NO 313 13700 RTE 30 RCRA-CESQG Higher 1 ft.

C8 LUHOVEY GEORGE 13660 RTE 30 EDR Hist Auto Higher 1 ft.

B7 VANGURA SURFACING PR 14431 RTE 30 PA MANIFEST Lower 1 ft.

B6 VANGURA LAMINATED PR 14431 ROUTE 30 RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1 ft.

5 ELIZABETH HATA INTL 14559 RT 30 RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1 ft.

B4 VANGURA SURFACING PR 14431 ROUTE 30 PA MANIFEST Lower 1 ft.

3 COURTESY OLDSMOBILE RT 30 W BOX 446 RCRA-SQG Higher 1 ft.

2 KARLS GAS COMPANY IN 13540 ROUTE 30 EDR Hist Auto Higher 1 ft.

A1 CARLS GAS CO 13539 RT 30 PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 1 ft.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
14000 ROUTE 30
IRWIN, PA  15642

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

PA SHWS Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List
PA HSCA HSCA Remedial Sites Listing
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State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

PA SWF/LF Operating Facilities

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

PA LAST Storage Tank Release Sites
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
PA UNREG LTANKS Unregulated Tank Cases

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

PA AUL Environmental Covenants Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

PA BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

PA HIST LF Abandoned Landfill Inventory
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
PA PFAS Sites With Known PFAS Contamination

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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PA SPILLS State spills

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
PA AIRS Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
PA ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
PA DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facility Locations
PA MINES MINES
PA UIC Underground Injection Wells

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

PA RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
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PA RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
PA RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly
known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

     A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/11/2019 has revealed that there
     is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TANK TRUCK RENTALS   13580 MACK ROAD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) 15 34
Site ID: 0303188
EPA Id: PAD987266566

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1
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     RCRA-LQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CON WAY FREIGHT XPB   369 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F25 69
EPA ID:: PAD980716187

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there are 4
     RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COURTESY OLDSMOBILE   RT 30 W BOX 446  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 3 10
EPA ID:: PAD014241616

     N HUNTINGDON HAULING   310 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) E21 47
EPA ID:: PA0000982181

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     VANGURA LAMINATED PR   14431 ROUTE 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B6 18
EPA ID:: PAR000010975

     HI-WAY CLEANERS & TU   14800 RT 30 NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 28 84
EPA ID:: PAD981105703

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there are
     3 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHEETZ STORE NO 313   13700 RTE 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C9 27
EPA ID:: PAR000525196

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ELIZABETH HATA INTL   14559 RT 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 5 16
EPA ID:: PAR000036475

     BURKHART AUTO BODY/N   13380 CROWN RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) D17 40
EPA ID:: PA0000888537
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

PA LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Resources’ List
of Confirmed Releases.

     A review of the PA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/11/2019 has revealed that there are 4
     PA LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     N HUNTINGDON HAULING   310 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) E21 47
Facility Id: 615070

     CON WAY FREIGHT XPB   369 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F25 69
Facility Id: 614615

     A PLUS MINI MKT   ROUTE 30 & COLONIAL SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) 31 92
Facility Id: 614566

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FREEDOM RIVER INC   13460 STATE ROUTE 30 SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A13 31
Facility Id: 614980

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

PA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Resources’ Regulated Underground Storage Tank Listing.

     A review of the PA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/04/2019 has revealed that there are 2
     PA UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHEETZ 313   ROUTE 30 & CARPENTER  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C10 29
Site ID: 591699
Tank Status: Currently In Use

     NORTH HUNTINGDON HAU   310 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) E20 45
Site ID: 517143
Tank Status: Currently In Use

PA AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks.

     A review of the PA AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/04/2019 has revealed that there are 2
     PA AST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NORTH HUNTINGDON HAU   310 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) E20 45
Site  ID: 517143
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Tank Status: C

     CON WAY CTL EXPRESS   369 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F26 80
Site  ID: 462762
Tank Status: C

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

PA ENG CONTROLS: Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the
site-specific standard or the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls
as part of the response action. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations,
liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

     A review of the PA ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/15/2008 has revealed that
     there is 1 PA ENG CONTROLS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NORWIN DODGE   13230 RT 30 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) 22 58
Primary Facility Id: 625135

PA INST CONTROL: Under Act 2 and the accompanying regulations, Administration of Land Recycling Program,
persons who perform a site cleanup using a site-specific standard or affect a special industrial area cleanup
may use engineering or institutional controls to attain the cleanup.  The sites listed had either an
engineering control and/or an instituitional control used in the remediation of the site.

     A review of the PA INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/15/2008 has revealed that
     there is 1 PA INST CONTROL site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NORWIN DODGE   13230 RT 30 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) 22 58
Primary Facility Id: 625135

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

PA VCP: The VCP listings included Completed Sites, Sites in Progress and Act 2 Non-Use Aquifer
Determinations Sites.  Formerly known as the Act 2, the Land Recycling Program encourages the voluntary
cleanup and reuse of contaminated commercial and industrial sites.

     A review of the PA VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2019 has revealed that there are 3
     PA VCP sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NORWIN DODGE   13230 RT 30 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) 22 58
Activity ID: 625135

     EXXON MOBIL TERMINAL   13110 STATE ROUTE 30 SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) 29 86
Activity ID: 734308

     QUALITY FABRICATING   381 COLONIAL MANOR R SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) 30 86
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Activity ID: 804708

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

PA ARCHIVE UST: The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the
DEP’s Storage Tank Information database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information.  The list
also may include tanks that are removed or permanently closed.

     A review of the PA ARCHIVE UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/04/2019 has revealed that there
     are 4 PA ARCHIVE UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CARLS GAS CO   13539 RT 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A1 8
Facility Id: 65-26999

     CON WAY CTL EXPRESS   369 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F27 80
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 65-27141

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FREEDOM RIVER INC   13460 ROUTE 30 SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A14 33
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 65-81229

     PENN LINCOLN MEM PAR   14679 RTE 30 NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) 19 44
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 65-82646

Local Land Records

PA ACT 2-DEED: This listing pertains to sites where the Department has approved a cleanup requiring a
deed acknowledgment under Act 2. This list includes sites remediated to a non-residential Statewide health
standard (Section 303(g)); all sites demonstrating attainment of a Site-specific standard (Section 304(m));
and sites being remediated as a special industrial area (Section 305(g)). Persons who remediated a site to a
standard that requires a deed acknowledgment shall comply with the requirements of the Solid Waste Management
Act or the Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act, as referenced in Act 2. These statutes require a property description
section in the deed concerning the hazardous substance disposal on the site. The location of disposed
hazardous substances and a description of the type of hazardous substances disposed on the site shall be
included in the deed acknowledgment. A deed acknowledgment is required at the time of conveyance of the
property.

     A review of the PA ACT 2-DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2010 has revealed that there
     is 1 PA ACT 2-DEED site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NORWIN DODGE   13230 RT 30 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) 22 58
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that
     there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WESTINGHOUSE CORPORA   290 LEGER ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) E18 42
EPA ID:: PAD000780163

     NORWIN DODGE   13230 RT 30 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) 22 58
EPA ID:: PAD086208949

PA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

     A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there
     are 7 PA MANIFEST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     N HUNTINGDON HAULING   310 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) E21 47
Generator EPA Id: PA0000982181

     XPO LOGISTICS FREIGH   369 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F23 63
Generator EPA Id: PAD980716187

     CON WAY CENTRAL EXPR   369 LEGER ROAD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F24 64
Generator EPA Id: PAD980716187

     CON WAY FREIGHT XPB   369 LEGER RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) F25 69
Generator EPA Id: PAD980716187

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     VANGURA SURFACING PR   14431 ROUTE 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B4 11
Generator EPA Id: PAR000010975

     VANGURA SURFACING PR   14431 RTE 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B7 25
Generator EPA Id: PAR000010975

     BURKHART AUTO BODY   13380 CROWN RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) D16 35
Generator EPA Id: PADEP0004706
Generator EPA Id: PA0000888537

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

     A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there is
     1 NY MANIFEST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NORWIN DODGE   13230 RT 30 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) 22 58
EPA ID: PAD086208949

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist Auto
     sites within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KARLS GAS COMPANY IN   13540 ROUTE 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 2 9
     LUHOVEY GEORGE   13660 RTE 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C8 27
     SHEETZ INC   13700 ROUTE 30  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C11 30
     ARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL   RT 30 W & CARPENTER  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 31
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

ROSS APPLIANCE  PA LUST

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=49V4RQ9lKVnJ2brRkwQNt9CzlqOKAV6qTnixJfV2oyb26r9V3v.kZswC43Z7Nhrtkg9nJCA3zbz3TIq8MOZg2IsAfFV7N4p49JuVX.2aERi3QHc8odl5sK7n2CXnSQJVYA8HbarrXt5nokOcwYW2BNNsatUv3KOCmlzIuBH7qE6Ox943v9W5Va83VqR2bQAr2Z9lHLKJ27rBnSMJ3p9LSbbzrNd9lRkCVwaW3TMNhhtF86k0Cszz9a5XBq3COQe7UNAWDVJQ1UXqAeTnS4PXiy6xiQu5ufysV3c4339YoVUT3VjRNGQSa2LylTAKQrUydnn8JXq3cmbferOH2qZkk.wfL7rZNgctZ6AA7CNjzLD2GzqF5OHt48zAwlVsmAIbq7nTyW6cvi40xU99qrfzzVJL2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    4  NR   NR    NR      2    2 0.250RCRA-SQG
    3  NR   NR    NR      0    3 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA SHWS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA HSCA

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA LAST
    4  NR   NR      1      2    1 0.500PA LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA UNREG LTANKS

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250PA UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250PA AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500PA ENG CONTROLS
    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500PA INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA AUL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    3  NR   NR      2      1    0 0.500PA VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA HIST LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA PFAS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    4  NR   NR    NR      1    3 0.250PA ARCHIVE UST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ARCHIVE AST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500PA ACT 2-DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA SPILLS

Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA DRYCLEANERS
    7  NR   NR    NR      4    3 0.250PA MANIFEST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250NY MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA UIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    4  NR   NR    NR    NR    4 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA LUST

   41    0    0    3   19   19    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASOLINESubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Not reportedStatus:
                                                       66006Tank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASOLINESubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Not reportedStatus:
                                                       66005Tank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       65Owner County Code:
                                                       4128649066Owner Phone:
                                                       NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       13540 RT 30Owner Address:
                                                       CARLS GAS COOwner Name:
                                                       11914Owner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       65-26999Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642City,State,Zip:
                                                       13539 RT 30Address:
                                                       CARLS GAS COName:

ARCHIVE UST:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1188 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
13539 RT 30    N/A

A1 PA ARCHIVE USTCARLS GAS CO S111108408
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASOLINESubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Not reportedStatus:
                                                       66007Tank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       Not reportedContact Name:
                                                       Not reportedUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:

CARLS GAS CO  (Continued) S111108408

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2014     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2013     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2012     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2011     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2010     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2009     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2008     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2007     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2006     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2005     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2004     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2003     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2002     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2001     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2000     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1999     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1998     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1997     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1996     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1995     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1994     KARLS GAS COMPANY INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1207 ft.

 

< 1/8 IRWIN, PA  15642
13540 ROUTE 30    N/A

2 EDR Hist AutoKARLS GAS COMPANY INC 1021117913
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    SHORKEY, JAMES ROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    724-863-0600Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    RT 30 W BOX 446Contact address:
                    DEBORAH  TINEContact:
                    PAD014241616EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    RT 30 W BOX 446Facility address:
                    COURTESY OLDSMOBILE INCFacility name:
                    09/17/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1226 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
RT 30 W BOX 446 PAD014241616

3 RCRA-SQGCOURTESY OLDSMOBILE INC 1000370103
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

COURTESY OLDSMOBILE INC  (Continued) 1000370103

                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    165Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    3Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

Manifest Details:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
14431 ROUTE 30    N/A

B4 PA MANIFESTVANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS S109247922
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    165Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    3Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    165Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    3Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    190Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    015819128JJKManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    190Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/09/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    014589946JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    110Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/09/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    014589946JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    190Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/27/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012887713JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-824-0772Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/27/2015Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012887713JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    110Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

22 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    110Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S109247922

                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    412-829-7700Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    14559 RT 30/ 101 PETERSON DROwner/operator address:
                    ELIZABETH HATA INTLOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-751-3000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MCKEESPORT, PA 15132-6525
                    601 LINDEN STContact address:
                    WILLIAM  GREENAWALDContact:
                    PAR000036475EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    101 PETERSON DR
                    14559 RT 30Facility address:
                    ELIZABETH HATA INTLFacility name:
                    10/30/1998Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1154 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
FINDS14559 RT 30 PAR000036475

5 RCRA-CESQGELIZABETH HATA INTL 1004777802
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GUE6MBSGid0Uyh4E6Hx3IDwMZFyBCvgSDJMAGYJiVvFdR7d0rvJ7rn8yYpahoNq4NKZ3e3w6GduHOPWx5ir4SngIv5pD08MwihY4TMtZqg7F7aFyaRqAhkkCX3Bvkw.gZrf4wjJDgYJJAmNM7td3q8WG6RdYeRSJVcW6h9uGYVnUBKrE3i83465MjtMBU77SAmX9d5wibeVdt5o074j3ZFVymyXhypL4h7pBLqC6PV0HoEFxY.16mcYILE1Dz76wkGI3vGGZKRjF4vZycUl4E07Cv71vP46gGgsCF4jDYgeJXeqM5Yp6FupGmr5U5bIE5Hq48G4MG5uBTeBSHla3BNxiRqedggL0Qta8WOdyWN8h3Zf4IlnAPZk61ISHNN9xrpGAVttIu38DPwpwz8n4w8GZd.yF94XyHwO7shkCmt9vW5Pg5EG6vm4DNWeJvsCM7pT8.RhGd9eY4S8JQtK2.l.VpbEv7clFoiN5qPgRMzf7pzRdAICvdpGrsMMvCEiJpwq6dCNGVbbUImXE9WY4WvtMxbKB9e8SWmF3EURiM1TdzLX088CVB9syPJVhrud41oZ4mVL644xHS4UxZhG3GN.I0pwDtZVwT5xCMPvZ3yhFQ.iyXJf5.xoCnmkvw9qgIuz7zM1DfJ7JD5MMbQIAtjGGI9WYqsoJorGCosTVu.0vElXFvmn51h9RqT77M7SdttR5nubrH3wvJjiJA0b3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GUE6MBSGid0Uyh4E6Hx3IDwMZFyBCvgSDJMAGYJiVvFdR7d0rvJ7rn8yYpahoNq4NKZ3e3w6GduHOPWx5ir4SngIv5pD08MwihY4TMtZqg7F7aFyaRqAhkkCX3Bvkw.gZrf4wjJDgYJJAmNM7td3q8WG6RdYeRSJVcW6h9uGYVnUBKrE3i83465MjtMBU77SAmX9d5wibeVdt5o074j3ZFVymyXhypL4h7pBLqC6PV0HoEFxY.16mcYILE1Dz76wkGI3vGGZKRjF4vZycUl4E07Cv71vP46gGgsCF4jDYgeJXeqM5Yp6FupGmr5U5bIE5Hq48G4MG5uBTeBSHla3BNxiRqedggL0Qta8WOdyWN8h3Zf4IlnAPZk61ISHNN9xrpGAVttIu38DPwpwz8n4w8GZd.yF94XyHwO7shkCmt9vW5Pg5EG6vm4DNWeJvsCM7pT8.RhGd9eY4S8JQtK2.l.VpbEv7clFoiN5qPgRMzf7pzRdAICvdpGrsMMvCEiJpwq6dCNGVbbUImXE9WY4WvtMxbKB9e8SWmF3EURiM1TdzLX088CVB9syPJVhrud41oZ4mVL644xHS4UxZhG3GN.I0pwDtZVwT5xCMPvZ3yhFQ.iyXJf5.xoCnmkvw9qgIuz7zM1DfJ7JD5MMbQIAtjGGI9WYqsoJorGCosTVu.0vElXFvmn51h9RqT77M7SdttR5nubrH3wvJjiJA0b3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110006118593DFR URL:
                                   110006118593Registry ID:
                                   1004777802Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006118593Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:

ELIZABETH HATA INTL  (Continued) 1004777802
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GUE6MBSGid0Uyh4E6Hx3IDwMZFyBCvgSDJMAGYJiVvFdR7d0rvJ7rn8yYpahoNq4NKZ3e3w6GduHOPWx5ir4SngIv5pD08MwihY4TMtZqg7F7aFyaRqAhkkCX3Bvkw.gZrf4wjJDgYJJAmNM7td3q8WG6RdYeRSJVcW6h9uGYVnUBKrE3i83465MjtMBU77SAmX9d5wibeVdt5o074j3ZFVymyXhypL4h7pBLqC6PV0HoEFxY.16mcYILE1Dz76wkGI3vGGZKRjF4vZycUl4E07Cv71vP46gGgsCF4jDYgeJXeqM5Yp6FupGmr5U5bIE5Hq48G4MG5uBTeBSHla3BNxiRqedggL0Qta8WOdyWN8h3Zf4IlnAPZk61ISHNN9xrpGAVttIu38DPwpwz8n4w8GZd.yF94XyHwO7shkCmt9vW5Pg5EG6vm4DNWeJvsCM7pT8.RhGd9eY4S8JQtK2.l.VpbEv7clFoiN5qPgRMzf7pzRdAICvdpGrsMMvCEiJpwq6dCNGVbbUImXE9WY4WvtMxbKB9e8SWmF3EURiM1TdzLX088C4B9syPJVhrud41oZ3mVL644xHS4UxZhG3GN.I0pwDtZVwT5x7MPvZ3yhFQ.iyXJfA.xoCnmkvw9qgIuzAzM1DfJ7JD5MMbQIAtjGGI9WYqsoJorGBosTVu.0vElXFvmn31h9RqT77M7SdttR5nubrH3wvJjiJA0b3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GUE6MBSGid0Uyh4E6Hx3IDwMZFyBCvgSDJMAGYJiVvFdR7d0rvJ7rn8yYpahoNq4NKZ3e3w6GduHOPWx5ir4SngIv5pD08MwihY4TMtZqg7F7aFyaRqAhkkCX3Bvkw.gZrf4wjJDgYJJAmNM7td3q8WG6RdYeRSJVcW6h9uGYVnUBKrE3i83465MjtMBU77SAmX9d5wibeVdt5o074j3ZFVymyXhypL4h7pBLqC6PV0HoEFxY.16mcYILE1Dz76wkGI3vGGZKRjF4vZycUl4E07Cv71vP46gGgsCF4jDYgeJXeqM5Yp6FupGmr5U5bIE5Hq48G4MG5uBTeBSHla3BNxiRqedggL0Qta8WOdyWN8h3Zf4IlnAPZk61ISHNN9xrpGAVttIu38DPwpwz8n4w8GZd.yF94XyHwO7shkCmt9vW5Pg5EG6vm4DNWeJvsCM7pT8.RhGd9eY4S8JQtK2.l.VpbEv7clFoiN5qPgRMzf7pzRdAICvdpGrsMMvCEiJpwq6dCNGVbbUImXE9WY4WvtMxbKB9e8SWmF3EURiM1TdzLX088C4B9syPJVhrud41oZ3mVL644xHS4UxZhG3GN.I0pwDtZVwT5x7MPvZ3yhFQ.iyXJfA.xoCnmkvw9qgIuzAzM1DfJ7JD5MMbQIAtjGGI9WYqsoJorGBosTVu.0vElXFvmn31h9RqT77M7SdttR5nubrH3wvJjiJA0b3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    VANGURA SURFACING PRODSSite name:
                    09/21/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INCSite name:
                    10/07/2009Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Other land typeLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PAR000010975EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    14431 ROUTE 30Facility address:
                    VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INCFacility name:
                    01/10/2018Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
FINDS14431 ROUTE 30 PAR000010975

B6 RCRA-SQGVANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC 1001080759
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    10/01/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    11/20/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    11/20/2009Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/09/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/04/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    12/09/1996Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.20(g)(5) & (10)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/04/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/04/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    02/04/1998Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.20(a)(5) & (10)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    10/01/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    10/01/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    10/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    10/01/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 261.5(d)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.34(a)(3)&(4)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/09/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    12/09/1996Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.20(g)(7)8(9)+261.5(g)(1)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.34(a)(5)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 261.5,262.23(c)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    10/06/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 261.41 & 262.12Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.41(a)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/04/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/04/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/01/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/06/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/01/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/01/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/01/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    11/20/2009Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/20/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    11/20/2009Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/1995Date violation determined:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    SR - 270.1 & ACT 97,610(2)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006118370Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - General Facility StandardsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/06/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/09/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/06/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/09/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/04/1998Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110006118370DFR URL:
                                   110006118370Registry ID:
                                   1001080759Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

VANGURA LAMINATED PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1001080759

                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAH220698Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    275Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-824-0772Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/10/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAH220698Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

Manifest Details:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
14431 RTE 30    N/A

B7 PA MANIFESTVANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS S108851721
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GUE6MBSGid0Uyh4E6Hx3IDwMZFyBCvgSDJMAGYJiVvFdR7d0rvJ7rn8yYpahoNq4NKZ3e3w6GduHOPWx5ir4SngIv5pD08MwihY4TMtZqg7F7aFyaRqAhkkCX3Bvkw.gZrf4wjJDgYJJAmNM7td3q8WG6RdYeRSJVcW6h9uGYVnUBKrE3i83465MjtMBU77SAmX9d5wibeVdt5o074j3ZFVymyXhypL4h7pBLqC6PV0HoEFxY.16mcYILE1Dz76wkGI3vGGZKRjF4vZycUl4E07Cv71vP46gGgsCF4jDYgeJXeqM5Yp6FupGmr5U5bIE5Hq48G4MG5uBTeBSHla3BNxiRqedggL0Qta8WOdyWN8h3Zf4IlnAPZk61ISHNN9xrpGAVttIu38DPwpwz8n4w8GZd.yF94XyHwO7shkCmt9vW5Pg5EG6vm4DNWeJvsCM7pT8.RhGd9eY4S8JQtK2.l.VpbEv7clFoiN5qPgRMzf7pzRdAICvdpGrsMMvCEiJpwq6dCNGVbbUImXE9WY4WvtMxbKB9e8SWmF3EURiM1TdzLX088C4B9syPJVhrud41oZ3mVL644xHS4UxZhG3GN.I0pwDtZVwT5x4MPvZ3yhFQ.iyXJf3.xoCnmkvw9qgIuzBzM1DfJ7JD5MMbQI3tjGGI9WYqsoJorGAosTVu.0vElXFvmn81h9RqT77M7SdttRCnubrH3wvJjiJA0b3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GUE6MBSGid0Uyh4E6Hx3IDwMZFyBCvgSDJMAGYJiVvFdR7d0rvJ7rn8yYpahoNq4NKZ3e3w6GduHOPWx5ir4SngIv5pD08MwihY4TMtZqg7F7aFyaRqAhkkCX3Bvkw.gZrf4wjJDgYJJAmNM7td3q8WG6RdYeRSJVcW6h9uGYVnUBKrE3i83465MjtMBU77SAmX9d5wibeVdt5o074j3ZFVymyXhypL4h7pBLqC6PV0HoEFxY.16mcYILE1Dz76wkGI3vGGZKRjF4vZycUl4E07Cv71vP46gGgsCF4jDYgeJXeqM5Yp6FupGmr5U5bIE5Hq48G4MG5uBTeBSHla3BNxiRqedggL0Qta8WOdyWN8h3Zf4IlnAPZk61ISHNN9xrpGAVttIu38DPwpwz8n4w8GZd.yF94XyHwO7shkCmt9vW5Pg5EG6vm4DNWeJvsCM7pT8.RhGd9eY4S8JQtK2.l.VpbEv7clFoiN5qPgRMzf7pzRdAICvdpGrsMMvCEiJpwq6dCNGVbbUImXE9WY4WvtMxbKB9e8SWmF3EURiM1TdzLX088C4B9syPJVhrud41oZ3mVL644xHS4UxZhG3GN.I0pwDtZVwT5x4MPvZ3yhFQ.iyXJf3.xoCnmkvw9qgIuzBzM1DfJ7JD5MMbQI3tjGGI9WYqsoJorGAosTVu.0vElXFvmn81h9RqT77M7SdttRCnubrH3wvJjiJA0b3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/10/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAH220698Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    275Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-824-0772Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/10/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    PAH220698Manifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    275Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-824-0772Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/10/2006Generator Date:
                    PAR000010975Generator EPA Id:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S108851721
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    55Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-824-0772Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:

VANGURA SURFACING PRODUCTS  (Continued) S108851721

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     LUHOVEY GEORGE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     LUHOVEY GEORGE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     LUHOVEY GEORGE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     LUHOVEY GEORGE
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1974     LUHOVEY GEORGE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 1 of 5 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1223 ft.

 

< 1/8 IRWIN, PA  15642
13660 RTE 30    N/A

C8 EDR Hist AutoLUHOVEY GEORGE 1020692060

                    Not reportedContact email:
                    814-239-1402Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ALTOONA, PA 16602
                    5700 6TH AVEContact address:
                    DAVID S DODSONContact:
                    ALTOONA, PA 16602
                    5700 6TH AVEMailing address:
                    PAR000525196EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    13700 RTE 30Facility address:
                    SHEETZ STORE NO 313Facility name:
                    12/05/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1228 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
13700 RTE 30 PAR000525196

C9 RCRA-CESQGSHEETZ STORE NO 313 1008405235
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/30/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ALTOONA, PA 16602
                    5700 6TH AVEOwner/operator address:
                    SHEETZ INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/30/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SHEETZ INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:

SHEETZ STORE NO 313  (Continued) 1008405235
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHEETZ STORE NO 313Site name:
                    05/20/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHEETZ STORE NO 313Site name:
                    09/26/2014Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:

SHEETZ STORE NO 313  (Continued) 1008405235

                         2Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         09/13/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         06/11/2001Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         1Tank Seq No:

                         10/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         ALTOONA, PA 16602-1111Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         5700 6TH AVEMailing Address:
                         SHEETZ INCMailing Name:
                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                         Not reportedMunicipality Name:
                         36334Client Id Number:
                         65-38177Other Id:
                         591699Site ID:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642City,State,Zip:
                         ROUTE 30 & CARPENTER LNAddress:
                         SHEETZ 313Name:

UST:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1228 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ROUTE 30 & CARPENTER LN    N/A

C10 PA USTSHEETZ 313 U003831342
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         09/13/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         06/11/2001Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         6000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         4Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         09/13/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         06/11/2001Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         3Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         09/13/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         06/11/2001Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:

SHEETZ 313  (Continued) U003831342

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2014     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2013     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2012     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2011     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2010     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2009     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2008     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2007     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2006     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2005     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2004     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2003     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2002     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 4 of 5 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1228 ft.

 

< 1/8 IRWIN, PA  15642
13700 ROUTE 30    N/A

C11 EDR Hist AutoSHEETZ INC 1021485655
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     ARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     ARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     ARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1974     ARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1973     ARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1972     ARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

Site 5 of 5 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1228 ft.

 

< 1/8 IRWIN, PA  15642
RT 30 W & CARPENTER LANE    N/A

C12 EDR Hist AutoARNOLDS HARRY MOBIL 1022063968

                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    614980Facility Id:
                    Not reportedMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1134City,State,Zip:
                    13460 STATE ROUTE 30Address:
                    FREEDOM RIVER INCName:

                    -79.761789Longitude:
                    40.343242Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    BUDGET RENT A TRUCKIncident Desc:
                    21075Incident Id:
                    BUDGET RENT A CAR SYS INCClient:
                    65-81229Program Other Id:
                    08/05/1989Confirmed Date:
                    04/07/1994Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    614980Facility Id:
                    Not reportedMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1134City,State,Zip:
                    13460 STATE ROUTE 30Address:
                    FREEDOM RIVER INCName:

LUST:

102 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster A
0.019 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SSE PA ARCHIVE AST13460 STATE ROUTE 30    N/A
A13 PA LUSTFREEDOM RIVER INC S105419674
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       New Motor OilSubstance:
                                                       275Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       ExemptStatus:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       008ATank Sequence #:
                                                       Not reportedTank ID:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Exp Date:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054-3897Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       DEPT 29 C93 36Owner Address 2:
                                                       6 SYLVAN WAYOwner Address:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       BUDGET RENT A CAR SYS INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner ID:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Name:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedClient ID:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       65-81229Facility ID:
                                                       NORTH HUNTINGDON 15642City,State,Zip:
                                                       13460 ROUTE 30Address:
                                                       FREEDOM RIVER INCName:

ARCHIVE AST:

                    -79.761789Longitude:
                    40.343242Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    BUDGET RENT A TRUCKIncident Desc:
                    21076Incident Id:
                    BUDGET RENT A CAR SYS INCClient:
                    65-81229Program Other Id:
                    08/05/1989Confirmed Date:
                    04/07/1994Status Date:

FREEDOM RIVER INC  (Continued) S105419674
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       MICHAEL FEELEY PROP COMPLIANCE SPECContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

FREEDOM RIVER INC  (Continued) S105419674

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       MICHAEL FEELEY PROP COMPLIANCE SPECContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       2000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       007Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054-3897Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       DEPT 29 C93 36Owner Address 2:
                                                       6 SYLVAN WAYOwner Address:
                                                       BUDGET RENT A CAR SYS INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       65-81229Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH HUNTINGDON 15642City,State,Zip:
                                                       13460 ROUTE 30Address:
                                                       FREEDOM RIVER INCName:

ARCHIVE UST:

102 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
0.019 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SSE 13460 ROUTE 30    N/A
A14 PA ARCHIVE USTFREEDOM RIVER INC S119707382
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        NQual:
                                        1991-01-17 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1990-10-29 05:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        SIAction Name:
                                        SIAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        TANK TRUCK RENTALSSite Name:
                                        PAD987266566EPA ID:
                                        0303188Site ID:
                                        03Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1988-07-25 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1988-07-25 04:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        TANK TRUCK RENTALSSite Name:
                                        PAD987266566EPA ID:
                                        0303188Site ID:
                                        03Region:

                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1991-01-17 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        TANK TRUCK RENTALSSite Name:
                                        PAD987266566EPA ID:
                                        0303188Site ID:
                                        03Region:

SEMS Archive Detail:

                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFF:
                         42129FIPS Code:
                         12Cong District:
                         PAD987266566EPA ID:
                         0303188Site ID:

SEMS Archive:

394 ft.
0.075 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1194 ft.

 

< 1/8 IRWIN, PA  15642
SE 13580 MACK ROAD PAD987266566
15 SEMS-ARCHIVETANK TRUCK RENTALS 1003866400
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        LQual:
                                        1989-07-24 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        TANK TRUCK RENTALSSite Name:
                                        PAD987266566EPA ID:
                                        0303188Site ID:
                                        03Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1991-12-31 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1991-02-15 05:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        RV ASSESSAction Name:
                                        RSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        TANK TRUCK RENTALSSite Name:
                                        PAD987266566EPA ID:
                                        0303188Site ID:
                                        03Region:

TANK TRUCK RENTALS  (Continued) 1003866400

                    1Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    724-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/11/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000888537Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002876705FLEManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

Manifest Details:

498 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.094 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1180 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SE 13380 CROWN RD    N/A
D16 PA MANIFESTBURKHART AUTO BODY S107693900
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PoundsUnit:
                    300Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    724-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/11/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000888537Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002876705FLEManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    300Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    ClevelandTSD Facility City:
                    1010 Denison RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Chemical Solvents IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    724-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/11/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000888537Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002876705FLEManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    300Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:

BURKHART AUTO BODY  (Continued) S107693900

TC5771435.2s   Page 36



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD001926740TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    444Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BedfordTSD Facility City:
                    7013 Krick RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Hukill Chemical CorpTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    11/11/2014Generator Date:
                    PADEP0004706Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006923059JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD001926740TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    444Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BedfordTSD Facility City:
                    7013 Krick RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Hukill Chemical CorpTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    412-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    11/11/2014Generator Date:
                    PADEP0004706Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006923059JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    OHD980897656TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:

BURKHART AUTO BODY  (Continued) S107693900
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000378644GBFManifest Number:
                    2008Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    419Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BEDFORDTSD Facility City:
                    7013 KRICK ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    HUKILL CHEMICAL CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD001926740TSD EPA Id:
                    412-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    07/12/2011Generator Date:
                    PADEP0004706Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002875920FLEManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    419Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BEDFORDTSD Facility City:
                    7013 KRICK ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    HUKILL CHEMICAL CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD001926740TSD EPA Id:
                    412-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    07/12/2011Generator Date:
                    PADEP0004706Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002875920FLEManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

BURKHART AUTO BODY  (Continued) S107693900
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/04/2006Generator Date:
                    PADEP0004706Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000937165JJKManifest Number:
                    2006Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    190Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BEDFORDTSD Facility City:
                    7013 KRICK ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    HUKILL CHEMICAL CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD001926740TSD EPA Id:
                    412-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/03/2008Generator Date:
                    PADEP0004706Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000378644GBFManifest Number:
                    2008Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    190Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BEDFORDTSD Facility City:
                    7013 KRICK ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    HUKILL CHEMICAL CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD001926740TSD EPA Id:
                    412-864-4569Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/03/2008Generator Date:
                    PADEP0004706Generator EPA Id:

BURKHART AUTO BODY  (Continued) S107693900
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    412-864-4569Facility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    WEST CARROLLTONTSD Facility City:
                    4301 INFIRMARY ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD093945293TSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:

BURKHART AUTO BODY  (Continued) S107693900

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    724-864-4569Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    13380 CROWN RDContact address:
                    JEFF  ALFERContact:
                    PA0000888537EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    13380 CROWN RDFacility address:
                    BURKHART AUTO BODYFacility name:
                    09/26/1994Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

498 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.094 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1180 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SE FINDS13380 CROWN RD PA0000888537
D17 RCRA-CESQGBURKHART AUTO BODY/NORTH HUNTINGDON 1004582344
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Yn68C91EZ4Y8P0nNZC3Vq683RKCJw09Rq6AXbKEpHjZr.T4AYb74QF8aF6P8KX0hCH3IQCN4ijZQkaCzTn48j1VScnqEqK6EHk4xrX3qm3RohcKe0sAF1OJesZwoM70ovR41fRRc7rqZhE6RQc3YleX5S4bCNLK4BQ6oOZ1YixYcjLnksq3awg8MiBCyr.9ugn9xaEEtbmZ0jr4yNE3KJR8jGRPHDF0gUdBGjqNYiCZZCNC4aY6wDoVldhqqV96hPn345p3nV3RTWjKEcQ4Z4FJDbKwelB0AkGCLObRKGbqMPi6uBs63bT11AEYvdqnaNK451N8lU3Ch5J9KGP37gnEYjaZ04W4cyj8ger8.dzPKZv0Lf1AsUKNVS9ZPG0CIxmAjCzVGL4qjl.6P.E4RCk3SqIROuFKE.S7oS6JkbvwMCV0HjD6L0lRHTJqQlc6JTf8bsQXyJkbpM1KGPv2QFipOPEHpuBjmkT5YZfrNpc.7q9TT8cvh9cADNXYrlpb7U66OwO17NIY9dmnLk748Uy8BzPCM4M9jT03C7VER4ZZNX14B0TVqCg8YLgPhNU05dw4HPvNo6wZCPUClJy3knnVTYdqGKq6Il4AW703HeBRPPFK8999dQJJyohwIeJ08vFCDRARQRYq18g6WhI6ECmXSFfbneyKV8OCNZQp5a9H9DRj8Hi3e5PrcMk.hfGTn3U3k0fAD0dYdtxbtBf3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Yn68C91EZ4Y8P0nNZC3Vq683RKCJw09Rq6AXbKEpHjZr.T4AYb74QF8aF6P8KX0hCH3IQCN4ijZQkaCzTn48j1VScnqEqK6EHk4xrX3qm3RohcKe0sAF1OJesZwoM70ovR41fRRc7rqZhE6RQc3YleX5S4bCNLK4BQ6oOZ1YixYcjLnksq3awg8MiBCyr.9ugn9xaEEtbmZ0jr4yNE3KJR8jGRPHDF0gUdBGjqNYiCZZCNC4aY6wDoVldhqqV96hPn345p3nV3RTWjKEcQ4Z4FJDbKwelB0AkGCLObRKGbqMPi6uBs63bT11AEYvdqnaNK451N8lU3Ch5J9KGP37gnEYjaZ04W4cyj8ger8.dzPKZv0Lf1AsUKNVS9ZPG0CIxmAjCzVGL4qjl.6P.E4RCk3SqIROuFKE.S7oS6JkbvwMCV0HjD6L0lRHTJqQlc6JTf8bsQXyJkbpM1KGPv2QFipOPEHpuBjmkT5YZfrNpc.7q9TT8cvh9cADNXYrlpb7U66OwO17NIY9dmnLk748Uy8BzPCM4M9jT03C7VER4ZZNX14B0TVqCg8YLgPhNU05dw4HPvNo6wZCPUClJy3knnVTYdqGKq6Il4AW703HeBRPPFK8999dQJJyohwIeJ08vFCDRARQRYq18g6WhI6ECmXSFfbneyKV8OCNZQp5a9H9DRj8Hi3e5PrcMk.hfGTn3U3k0fAD0dYdtxbtBf3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001080936Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    724-864-4569Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    13380 CROWN RDOwner/operator address:
                    BURKHART NANCYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

BURKHART AUTO BODY/NORTH HUNTINGDON  (Continued) 1004582344
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001080936DFR URL:
                                   110001080936Registry ID:
                                   1004582344Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the

BURKHART AUTO BODY/NORTH HUNTINGDON  (Continued) 1004582344

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-864-2000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    290 LEGER ROADContact address:
                    MICHAEL  HOLZEMERContact:
                    PAD000780163EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    290 LEGER ROADFacility address:
                    WESTINGHOUSE CORPORATE TRANSPORTATIONFacility name:
                    09/02/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

503 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster E
0.095 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1221 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHONORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ESE FINDS290 LEGER ROAD PAD000780163
E18 RCRA NonGen / NLRWESTINGHOUSE CORPORATE TRANSPORTATION 1000413478
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Yn68C91EZ4Y8P0nNZC3Vq683RKCJw09Rq6AXbKEpHjZr.T4AYb74QF8aF6P8KX0hCH3IQCN4ijZQkaCzTn48j1VScnqEqK6EHk4xrX3qm3RohcKe0sAF1OJesZwoM70ovR41fRRc7rqZhE6RQc3YleX5S4bCNLK4BQ6oOZ1YixYcjLnksq3awg8MiBCyr.9ugn9xaEEtbmZ0jr4yNE3KJR8jGRPHDF0gUdBGjqNYiCZZCNC4aY6wDoVldhqqV96hPn345p3nV3RTWjKEcQ4Z4FJDbKwelB0AkGCLObRKGbqMPi6uBs63bT11AEYvdqnaNK451N8lU3Ch5J9KGP37gnEYjaZ04W4cyj8ger8.dzPKZv0Lf1AsUKNVS9ZPG0CIxmAjCzVGL4qjl.6P.E4RCk3SqIROuFKE.S7oS6JkbvwMCV0HjD6L0lRHTJqQlc6JTf8bsQXyJkbpM1KGPv2QFipOPEHpuBjmkT5YZfrNpc.7q9TT8cvh9cADNXYrlpb7U66OwO17NIY9dmnLk748Uy8BzPCM4M9jT03C7VER4ZZNX14B0T4qCg8YLgPhNU05dw3HPvNo6wZCPUClJy3knnVTYdqGKq6Il47W703HeBRPPFK8998dQJJyohwIeJ08vFBDRARQRYq18g6WhI5ECmXSFfbneyKV8O6NZQp5a9H9DRj8Hi7e5PrcMk.hfGTn3U7k0fAD0dYdtxbtBf3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Yn68C91EZ4Y8P0nNZC3Vq683RKCJw09Rq6AXbKEpHjZr.T4AYb74QF8aF6P8KX0hCH3IQCN4ijZQkaCzTn48j1VScnqEqK6EHk4xrX3qm3RohcKe0sAF1OJesZwoM70ovR41fRRc7rqZhE6RQc3YleX5S4bCNLK4BQ6oOZ1YixYcjLnksq3awg8MiBCyr.9ugn9xaEEtbmZ0jr4yNE3KJR8jGRPHDF0gUdBGjqNYiCZZCNC4aY6wDoVldhqqV96hPn345p3nV3RTWjKEcQ4Z4FJDbKwelB0AkGCLObRKGbqMPi6uBs63bT11AEYvdqnaNK451N8lU3Ch5J9KGP37gnEYjaZ04W4cyj8ger8.dzPKZv0Lf1AsUKNVS9ZPG0CIxmAjCzVGL4qjl.6P.E4RCk3SqIROuFKE.S7oS6JkbvwMCV0HjD6L0lRHTJqQlc6JTf8bsQXyJkbpM1KGPv2QFipOPEHpuBjmkT5YZfrNpc.7q9TT8cvh9cADNXYrlpb7U66OwO17NIY9dmnLk748Uy8BzPCM4M9jT03C7VER4ZZNX14B0T4qCg8YLgPhNU05dw3HPvNo6wZCPUClJy3knnVTYdqGKq6Il47W703HeBRPPFK8998dQJJyohwIeJ08vFBDRARQRYq18g6WhI5ECmXSFfbneyKV8O6NZQp5a9H9DRj8Hi7e5PrcMk.hfGTn3U7k0fAD0dYdtxbtBf3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004830808Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              YesTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

WESTINGHOUSE CORPORATE TRANSPORTATION  (Continued) 1000413478

TC5771435.2s   Page 43



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004830808DFR URL:
                                   110004830808Registry ID:
                                   1000413478Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

WESTINGHOUSE CORPORATE TRANSPORTATION  (Continued) 1000413478

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       500Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       GREENSBURG, PA 15644Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       PO BOX 630Owner Address:
                                                       CMS EAST INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       65-82646Facility Id:
                                                       NORTH HUNTINGDON 15642City,State,Zip:
                                                       14679 RTE 30Address:
                                                       PENN LINCOLN MEM PARKName:

ARCHIVE UST:

562 ft.
0.106 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1167 ft.

 

< 1/8 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
NNW 14679 RTE 30    N/A
19 PA ARCHIVE USTPENN LINCOLN MEM PARK S119707423
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Yn68C91EZ4Y8P0nNZC3Vq683RKCJw09Rq6AXbKEpHjZr.T4AYb74QF8aF6P8KX0hCH3IQCN4ijZQkaCzTn48j1VScnqEqK6EHk4xrX3qm3RohcKe0sAF1OJesZwoM70ovR41fRRc7rqZhE6RQc3YleX5S4bCNLK4BQ6oOZ1YixYcjLnksq3awg8MiBCyr.9ugn9xaEEtbmZ0jr4yNE3KJR8jGRPHDF0gUdBGjqNYiCZZCNC4aY6wDoVldhqqV96hPn345p3nV3RTWjKEcQ4Z4FJDbKwelB0AkGCLObRKGbqMPi6uBs63bT11AEYvdqnaNK451N8lU3Ch5J9KGP37gnEYjaZ04W4cyj8ger8.dzPKZv0Lf1AsUKNVS9ZPG0CIxmAjCzVGL4qjl.6P.E4RCk3SqIROuFKE.S7oS6JkbvwMCV0HjD6L0lRHTJqQlc6JTf8bsQXyJkbpM1KGPv2QFipOPEHpuBjmkT5YZfrNpc.7q9TT8cvh9cADNXYrlpb7U66OwO17NIY9dmnLk748Uy8BzPCM4M9jT03C7VER4ZZNX14B0T4qCg8YLgPhNU05dw3HPvNo6wZCPUClJy3knnVTYdqGKq6Il43W703HeBRPPFK8997dQJJyohwIeJ08vF4DRARQRYq18g6WhI6ECmXSFfbneyKV8O7NZQp5a9H9DRj8HiAe5PrcMk.hfGTn3UBk0fAD0dYdtxbtBf3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Yn68C91EZ4Y8P0nNZC3Vq683RKCJw09Rq6AXbKEpHjZr.T4AYb74QF8aF6P8KX0hCH3IQCN4ijZQkaCzTn48j1VScnqEqK6EHk4xrX3qm3RohcKe0sAF1OJesZwoM70ovR41fRRc7rqZhE6RQc3YleX5S4bCNLK4BQ6oOZ1YixYcjLnksq3awg8MiBCyr.9ugn9xaEEtbmZ0jr4yNE3KJR8jGRPHDF0gUdBGjqNYiCZZCNC4aY6wDoVldhqqV96hPn345p3nV3RTWjKEcQ4Z4FJDbKwelB0AkGCLObRKGbqMPi6uBs63bT11AEYvdqnaNK451N8lU3Ch5J9KGP37gnEYjaZ04W4cyj8ger8.dzPKZv0Lf1AsUKNVS9ZPG0CIxmAjCzVGL4qjl.6P.E4RCk3SqIROuFKE.S7oS6JkbvwMCV0HjD6L0lRHTJqQlc6JTf8bsQXyJkbpM1KGPv2QFipOPEHpuBjmkT5YZfrNpc.7q9TT8cvh9cADNXYrlpb7U66OwO17NIY9dmnLk748Uy8BzPCM4M9jT03C7VER4ZZNX14B0T4qCg8YLgPhNU05dw3HPvNo6wZCPUClJy3knnVTYdqGKq6Il43W703HeBRPPFK8997dQJJyohwIeJ08vF4DRARQRYq18g6WhI6ECmXSFfbneyKV8O7NZQp5a9H9DRj8HiAe5PrcMk.hfGTn3UBk0fAD0dYdtxbtBf3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         001ATank Seq Num:

                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion Name:
                         North HuntingdonMunicipality:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         310 LEGER RDMailing Address:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON HAULING DIVMailing Address:
                         WASTE MGMT OF PA INCMailing Name:
                         65-81945Other Id:
                         92382Client Id:
                         517143Site  ID:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1148City,State,Zip:
                         310 LEGER RDAddress:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON HAULINGName:

AST:

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         02/06/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         06/01/1990Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         8000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         2Tank Seq No:

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         02/06/2018Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         06/01/1990Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         8000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         1Tank Seq No:

                         10/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         310 LEGER RDMailing Address 2:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON HAULING DIVMailing Address:
                         WASTE MGMT OF PA INCMailing Name:
                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                         North HuntingdonMunicipality Name:
                         92382Client Id Number:
                         65-81945Other Id:
                         517143Site ID:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1148City,State,Zip:
                         310 LEGER RDAddress:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON HAULINGName:

UST:

765 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
0.145 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1203 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PA ARCHIVE ASTNORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ESE PA AST310 LEGER RD    N/A
E20 PA USTNORTH HUNTINGDON HAULING U003427243
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       ExemptStatus:
                                                       05/01/1995Install Date:
                                                       001ATank Sequence #:
                                                       Not reportedTank ID:

                                                       TERRY MALONECompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       New Motor OilSubstance:
                                                       1000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       ExemptStatus:
                                                       05/01/1995Install Date:
                                                       003ATank Sequence #:
                                                       Not reportedTank ID:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Exp Date:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       YORK, PA 17405-1401Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       PO BOX 1401Owner Address:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       DRYDEN OIL CO INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner ID:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Name:
                                                       Not reportedMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedClient ID:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       65-36895Facility ID:
                                                       NORTH HUNTINGDON 15642City,State,Zip:
                                                       310 LEGER RDAddress:
                                                       CHAMBERS DEVName:

ARCHIVE AST:

                         Hazardous SubstanceDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedTank Last Inspected:
                         Not reportedInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         01/15/2005Date Installed:
                         Hazardous SubstanceSubstance:
                         275Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:

NORTH HUNTINGDON HAULING  (Continued) U003427243
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       TERRY MALONECompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       New Motor OilSubstance:
                                                       500Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       ExemptStatus:
                                                       05/01/1995Install Date:
                                                       002ATank Sequence #:
                                                       Not reportedTank ID:

                                                       TERRY MALONECompany:
                                                       UNKNOWNContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       New Motor OilSubstance:
                                                       500Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:

NORTH HUNTINGDON HAULING  (Continued) U003427243

                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Other land typeLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    PA0000982181EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    310 LEGER RDFacility address:
                    WASTE MGMT N HUNTINGDON TERMFacility name:
                    10/14/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

PA NPDES
PA MANIFEST

765 ft. ECHOSite 3 of 3 in cluster E
0.145 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1203 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ICISNORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ESE PA LUST310 LEGER RD PA0000982181
E21 RCRA-SQGN HUNTINGDON HAULING DIV 1000982037
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WASTE MGMTSite name:
                    11/28/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WASTE MGMTSite name:
                    05/04/2001Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:

N HUNTINGDON HAULING DIV  (Continued) 1000982037
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/15/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    11/15/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.20Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/15/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    11/15/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 261.41Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:

N HUNTINGDON HAULING DIV  (Continued) 1000982037
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/03/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    01/12/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/19/1999Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/11/2002Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/22/2009Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/15/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    11/03/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/15/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/08/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    11/03/1994Date violation determined:

N HUNTINGDON HAULING DIV  (Continued) 1000982037
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         40.346944Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         Not reportedFederal Facility ID:
                         4953Facility SIC Code:
                         NOVEA Type Code:
                         Administrative - InformalEnforcement Action Forum Desc:
                         NPDESProgram System Acronym:
                         WESTMORELANDFacility County:
                         Notice of ViolationEnforcement Action Type:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                         310 LEGER RDFacility Address:
                         N HUNTINGDON HAULING DIVFacility Name:
                         Notice of ViolationAction Name:
                         110004826190FRS ID:
                         PA-R506107_08262015Enforcement Action ID:

ICIS:

                    -79.758783Longitude:
                    40.346165Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    CLOSRelease Discovered:
                    OPERSource Of Notification:
                    4/17/2019Suspect Date:
                    CONTAMINATION IN GW AND BACKFILLIncident Desc:
                    53315Incident Id:
                    WASTE MGMT OF PA INCClient:
                    65-81945Program Other Id:
                    04/17/2019Confirmed Date:
                    04/30/2019Status Date:
                    Interim or Remedial Actions InitiatedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    615070Facility Id:
                    North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1148City,State,Zip:
                    310 LEGER RDAddress:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON HAULINGName:

LUST:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/12/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/03/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/08/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/03/1994Evaluation date:

N HUNTINGDON HAULING DIV  (Continued) 1000982037
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    02/28/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005740160SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

Manifest Details:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004826190DFR URL:
                                   110004826190Registry ID:
                                   1000982037Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004826190Registry ID:

FINDS:

                         Not reportedTribal Land Code:
                         Not reportedFacility NAICS Code:
                         PAR506107Program System Acronym:
                         General Permit Covered FacilityPermit Type Desc:
                         -79.759166Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

N HUNTINGDON HAULING DIV  (Continued) 1000982037
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Yn68C91EZ4Y8P0nNZC3Vq683RKCJw09Rq6AXbKEpHjZr.T4AYb74QF8aF6P8KX0hCH3IQCN4ijZQkaCzTn48j1VScnqEqK6EHk4xrX3qm3RohcKe0sAF1OJesZwoM70ovR41fRRc7rqZhE6RQc3YleX5S4bCNLK4BQ6oOZ1YixYcjLnksq3awg8MiBCyr.9ugn9xaEEtbmZ0jr4yNE3KJR8jGRPHDF0gUdBGjqNYiCZZCNC4aY6wDoVldhqqV96hPn345p3nV3RTWjKEcQ4Z4FJDbKwelB0AkGCLObRKGbqMPi6uBs63bT11AEYvdqnaNK451N8lU3Ch5J9KGP37gnEYjaZ04W4cyj8ger8.dzPKZv0Lf1AsUKNVS9ZPG0CIxmAjCzVGL4qjl.6P.E4RCk3SqIROuFKE.S7oS6JkbvwMCV0HjD6L0lRHTJqQlc6JTf8bsQXyJkbpM1KGPv2QFipOPEHpuBjmkT5YZfrNpc.7q9TT8cvh9cADNXYrlpb7U66OwO17NIY9dmnLk748Uy8BzPCM4M9jT03C7VER4ZZNX14B0T4qCg8YLgPhNU05dw3HPvNo6wZCPUClJy3knnVTYdqGKq6Il43W703HeBRPPFK899CdQJJyohwIeJ08vFBDRARQRYq18g6WhI5ECmXSFfbneyKV8O3NZQp5a9H9DRj8Hi6e5PrcMk.hfGTn3UAk0fAD0dYdtxbtBf3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Yn68C91EZ4Y8P0nNZC3Vq683RKCJw09Rq6AXbKEpHjZr.T4AYb74QF8aF6P8KX0hCH3IQCN4ijZQkaCzTn48j1VScnqEqK6EHk4xrX3qm3RohcKe0sAF1OJesZwoM70ovR41fRRc7rqZhE6RQc3YleX5S4bCNLK4BQ6oOZ1YixYcjLnksq3awg8MiBCyr.9ugn9xaEEtbmZ0jr4yNE3KJR8jGRPHDF0gUdBGjqNYiCZZCNC4aY6wDoVldhqqV96hPn345p3nV3RTWjKEcQ4Z4FJDbKwelB0AkGCLObRKGbqMPi6uBs63bT11AEYvdqnaNK451N8lU3Ch5J9KGP37gnEYjaZ04W4cyj8ger8.dzPKZv0Lf1AsUKNVS9ZPG0CIxmAjCzVGL4qjl.6P.E4RCk3SqIROuFKE.S7oS6JkbvwMCV0HjD6L0lRHTJqQlc6JTf8bsQXyJkbpM1KGPv2QFipOPEHpuBjmkT5YZfrNpc.7q9TT8cvh9cADNXYrlpb7U66OwO17NIY9dmnLk748Uy8BzPCM4M9jT03C7VER4ZZNX14B0T4qCg8YLgPhNU05dw3HPvNo6wZCPUClJy3knnVTYdqGKq6Il43W703HeBRPPFK899CdQJJyohwIeJ08vFBDRARQRYq18g6WhI5ECmXSFfbneyKV8O3NZQp5a9H9DRj8Hi6e5PrcMk.hfGTn3UAk0fAD0dYdtxbtBf3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    02/01/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005770258SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/27/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005792188SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
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                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/05/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006412124SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/24/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006028247SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
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                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    07/19/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006047351SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/12/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006408238SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
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                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    03/29/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005786672SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    09/13/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006342138SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
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                              4212Primary SIC Code:
                              11/02/2012Latest Permit Issuance Date:
                              SWRORegion:
                              ActiveStatus:
                              PAG-03 Stormwater Assoc with IWFee Category:
                              Stormwater-IndustrialFacility Kind:
                              NoJoint Permittee:
                              92382Client ID:
                              North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
                              NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1148Permit City/State/Zip:
                              310 LEGER RDPermit Street Address:
                              Not reportedCognizant Official Telephone:
                              JAMES QUEENCognizant Official:
                              0Total App. Design Flow (MGD):
                              MinorCurrent Major Minor Status:
                              UNT Of Brush CreekReceiving Waters:
                              11/30/2017Expiration Date:
                              12/01/2012Effective Date:
                              WASTE MGMT OF PA INCPermit Name:
                              PAR506107Permit Number:
                              574890Facility ID:
                              NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1148City,State,Zip:
                              310 LEGER RDAddress:
                              N HUNTINGDON HAULING DIVName:

NPDES:

197 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD981736143TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    28Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D039Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    JohnstownTSD Facility City:
                    150 Allenbill DrTSD Facility Address:
                    Safety Kleen Systems IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    11/08/2017Generator Date:
                    PA0000982181Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006369726SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Aaa6YwyA.XLaE0GaVhL36OfYYo0wsgfym7jAArp..xTXpRuL4rj7hEJErS803peGM8N3Nb6VSkuhRQLLv5W4zCi6iMnO4DpfSY54iLrYLaGoO.J0RoNAlwisDHGg7ZAfvSJ4atzmL887GfOjLhM394EAKD0rELIpbTN661fAop1aph5acDR3a6FYAtLwzECyWsw9dKt.1aPXpnNLPlj3S5dEwu90AADGvPnBTvtV6oYhCRxLo7Z6V0w6y53OGDAfQjn3tk6Y1Hxohop0IQW4FMZsb5SgWNjfMWzCeZnmyI57V3uj4.u6iCYAAa1aLOraqQp4JA0YGw8wJ3tybl53KLR.dAIXC.cLUVo8FIiEWGf0D1pGNruA7hcVUXjhRySLkW4AM6J6TjHO9vqf8RR4CFUYNGTo.oL0iHj7I5IsUx3gHU4fdjC63s5mih97ADZjAI089MIAsuYrCnFpBfk2sjo.CJUxgX8TlU059OOp8TKRFlzuOopvEJI4rtdrhHsjVH.6.o9AfG9aZotavMv4CH0Y1gRwymxyKaA3gvH.yLsXoO1LiS64Ry5Ec6H07cAGMor3WKyVCsBhYZzL6733F.h6xfEOCjFfxqd3qy4YeyAotNG0PIsCRAKs3ZggDdIfoCsB5TjmI0.7ge6jTKI5PRXAI3zrlWIpL.D3egt.AOyx7SvTTnQ6gH0p.noRMguukc0AypS49kUrmiqjWGT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Aaa6YwyA.XLaE0GaVhL36OfYYo0wsgfym7jAArp..xTXpRuL4rj7hEJErS803peGM8N3Nb6VSkuhRQLLv5W4zCi6iMnO4DpfSY54iLrYLaGoO.J0RoNAlwisDHGg7ZAfvSJ4atzmL887GfOjLhM394EAKD0rELIpbTN661fAop1aph5acDR3a6FYAtLwzECyWsw9dKt.1aPXpnNLPlj3S5dEwu90AADGvPnBTvtV6oYhCRxLo7Z6V0w6y53OGDAfQjn3tk6Y1Hxohop0IQW4FMZsb5SgWNjfMWzCeZnmyI57V3uj4.u6iCYAAa1aLOraqQp4JA0YGw8wJ3tybl53KLR.dAIXC.cLUVo8FIiEWGf0D1pGNruA7hcVUXjhRySLkW4AM6J6TjHO9vqf8RR4CFUYNGTo.oL0iHj7I5IsUx3gHU4fdjC63s5mih97ADZjAI089MIAsuYrCnFpBfk2sjo.CJUxgX8TlU059OOp8TKRFlzuOopvEJI4rtdrhHsjVH.6.o9AfG9aZotavMv4CH0Y1gRwymxyKaA3gvH.yLsXoO1LiS64Ry5Ec6H07cAGMor3WKyVCsBhYZzL6733F.h6xfEOCjFfxqd3qy4YeyAotNG0PIsCRAKs3ZggDdIfoCsB5TjmI0.7ge6jTKI5PRXAI3zrlWIpL.D3egt.AOyx7SvTTnQ6gH0p.noRMguukc0AypS49kUrmiqjWGT3
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                              Not reportedContact Email:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              Not reportedAdditional SIC Code:

N HUNTINGDON HAULING DIV  (Continued) 1000982037

                                        21089LRP Activity Number:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        Chlorinated SolventsCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
                                        NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642City,State,Zip:
                                        13230 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                        NORWIN DODGE FACName:

                                        -79.758888Longitude:
                                        40.341388Latitude:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        08/27/1996Date Approved:
                                        YESActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        21088LRP Activity Number:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        Not reportedCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:

Cleanup Records:

                                        NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642City,State,Zip:
                                        13230 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                        NORWIN DODGE FACName:

VCP:

            SW-5Region:
            DEEDRLand Designation Code:
            Not reportedAddress 2:
            625135Primary Facility Id:
            North HuntingdonMunicipality Name:

INST CONTROL:

            SW-5Region:
            ENGCLand Designation Code:
            Not reportedAddress 2:
            625135Primary Facility Id:
            North HuntingdonMunicipality Name:

ENG CONTROLS:

NY MANIFEST
ECHO
FINDS

968 ft. RCRA NonGen / NLR
0.183 mi. PA ACT 2-DEED

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1214 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 PA VCPNORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SE PA INST CONTROL13230 RT 30 PAD086208949
22 PA ENG CONTROLSNORWIN DODGE 1000436974
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                    LARRY  HEADLEYContact:
                    PAD086208949EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    13230 RT 30Facility address:
                    NORWIN DODGEFacility name:
                    10/06/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

               DEEDR, ENGCLand Designation Code:
               Chlorinated SolventsCategory Description:
               8/27/1996Response Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Indicator:
               Site SpeceficCleanup Standard:
               1Site Size:
               North HuntingdonMunicipality:
               4500Region:

               DEEDR, ENGCLand Designation Code:
               Chlorinated SolventsCategory Description:
               8/27/1996Response Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Indicator:
               Statewide HealthCleanup Standard:
               1Site Size:
               North HuntingdonMunicipality:
               4500Region:

ACT 2-DEED:

                                        -79.758888Longitude:
                                        40.341388Latitude:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        08/27/1996Date Approved:
                                        YESActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        21088LRP Activity Number:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        Chlorinated SolventsCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
                                        625135, 625135, 625135,Activity ID:

Activity:

                                        NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642City,State,Zip:
                                        13230 LINCOLN HWYAddress:
                                        NORWIN DODGE FACName:

                                        -79.758888Longitude:
                                        40.341388Latitude:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        08/27/1996Date Approved:
                                        YESActivity:
                                        Statewide Health StandardRemediation:

NORWIN DODGE  (Continued) 1000436974
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                    D000.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    NORWIN DODGE INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-864-0140Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    13230 RT 30Contact address:

NORWIN DODGE  (Continued) 1000436974
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                         13230 RT 30Address:
                         NORWIN DODGEName:

NY MANIFEST:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001051762DFR URL:
                                   110001051762Registry ID:
                                   1000436974Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001051762Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:

NORWIN DODGE  (Continued) 1000436974
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Aaa6YwyA.XLaE0GaVhL36OfYYo0wsgfym7jAArp..xTXpRuL4rj7hEJErS803peGM8N3Nb6VSkuhRQLLv5W4zCi6iMnO4DpfSY54iLrYLaGoO.J0RoNAlwisDHGg7ZAfvSJ4atzmL887GfOjLhM394EAKD0rELIpbTN661fAop1aph5acDR3a6FYAtLwzECyWsw9dKt.1aPXpnNLPlj3S5dEwu90AADGvPnBTvtV6oYhCRxLo7Z6V0w6y53OGDAfQjn3tk6Y1Hxohop0IQW4FMZsb5SgWNjfMWzCeZnmyI57V3uj4.u6iCYAAa1aLOraqQp4JA0YGw8wJ3tybl53KLR.dAIXC.cLUVo8FIiEWGf0D1pGNruA7hcVUXjhRySLkW4AM6J6TjHO9vqf8RR4CFUYNGTo.oL0iHj7I5IsUx3gHU4fdjC63s5mih97ADZjAI089MIAsuYrCnFpBfk2sjo.CJUxgX8TlU059OOp8TKRFlzuOopvEJI4rtdrhHsjVH.6.o9AfG9aZotavMv4CH0Y1gRwymxyKaA3gvH.yLsXoO1LiS64Ry5Ec6H07cAGMor3WKyVCsBhYZzL6733F.h6xfEOCjFfxqd3qy4YeyAotNG0PIs7RAKs3ZggDdIfoCs65TjmI0.7ge6jTKI9PRXAI3zrlWIpL.DCegt.AOyx7SvTTnQAgH0p.noRMguukc07ypS49kUrmiqjWGT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Aaa6YwyA.XLaE0GaVhL36OfYYo0wsgfym7jAArp..xTXpRuL4rj7hEJErS803peGM8N3Nb6VSkuhRQLLv5W4zCi6iMnO4DpfSY54iLrYLaGoO.J0RoNAlwisDHGg7ZAfvSJ4atzmL887GfOjLhM394EAKD0rELIpbTN661fAop1aph5acDR3a6FYAtLwzECyWsw9dKt.1aPXpnNLPlj3S5dEwu90AADGvPnBTvtV6oYhCRxLo7Z6V0w6y53OGDAfQjn3tk6Y1Hxohop0IQW4FMZsb5SgWNjfMWzCeZnmyI57V3uj4.u6iCYAAa1aLOraqQp4JA0YGw8wJ3tybl53KLR.dAIXC.cLUVo8FIiEWGf0D1pGNruA7hcVUXjhRySLkW4AM6J6TjHO9vqf8RR4CFUYNGTo.oL0iHj7I5IsUx3gHU4fdjC63s5mih97ADZjAI089MIAsuYrCnFpBfk2sjo.CJUxgX8TlU059OOp8TKRFlzuOopvEJI4rtdrhHsjVH.6.o9AfG9aZotavMv4CH0Y1gRwymxyKaA3gvH.yLsXoO1LiS64Ry5Ec6H07cAGMor3WKyVCsBhYZzL6733F.h6xfEOCjFfxqd3qy4YeyAotNG0PIs7RAKs3ZggDdIfoCs65TjmI0.7ge6jTKI9PRXAI3zrlWIpL.DCegt.AOyx7SvTTnQAgH0p.noRMguukc07ypS49kUrmiqjWGT3
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                         F003 - UNKNOWNWaste Code:
                         Not reportedMGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:
                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:
                         Not reportedDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Type Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         Not reportedExport Indicator:
                         Not reportedImport Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Tracking Number:
                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         NYD043815703TSDF ID 1:
                         Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                         VAD980831580Trans1 EPA ID:
                         PAD086208949Generator EPA ID:
                         11/18/1988Part B Recv Date:
                         11/16/1988Part A Recv Date:
                         11/11/1988TSD Site Recv Date:
                         /  /Trans2 Recv Date:
                         11/10/1988Trans1 Recv Date:
                         11/10/1988Generator Ship Date:
                         000000000Trans2 State ID:
                         000000000Trans1 State ID:
                         1988Year:
                         Not reportedseq:
                         CManifest Status:
                         NYA7423686Document ID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         4128640140Mailing Phone:
                         USAMailing Country:
                         Not reportedMailing Zip 4:
                         15642Mailing Zip:
                         PAMailing State:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDONMailing City:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         13230 ROUTE 30Mailing Address 1:
                         NORWIN DODGEMailing Contact:
                         NORWIN DODGEMailing Name:
                         PAD086208949EPAID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedLocation Zip 4:
                         15642Location Zip:
                         PALocation State:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDONLocation City:
                         Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                         Not reportedLocation Address 2:
                         BPCode:
                         13230 ROUTE 30Location Address 1:
                         Not reportedFacility Status:
                         PAD086208949EPA ID:
                         USACountry:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642City,State,Zip:

NORWIN DODGE  (Continued) 1000436974
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                         086Specific Gravity:
                         B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.Handling Method:
                         TT - Cargo tank, tank trucksContainer Type:
                         001Number of Containers:
                         G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)Units:
                         00305Quantity:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:

NORWIN DODGE  (Continued) 1000436974

                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    08/24/2015Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    014143751JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    40Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-1657Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    08/24/2015Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    014143751JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

Manifest Details:

1033 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster F
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1201 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ESE 369 LEGER RD    N/A
F23 PA MANIFESTXPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT INC - XPB S118891967

TC5771435.2s   Page 63

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Aaa6YwyA.XLaE0GaVhL36OfYYo0wsgfym7jAArp..xTXpRuL4rj7hEJErS803peGM8N3Nb6VSkuhRQLLv5W4zCi6iMnO4DpfSY54iLrYLaGoO.J0RoNAlwisDHGg7ZAfvSJ4atzmL887GfOjLhM394EAKD0rELIpbTN661fAop1aph5acDR3a6FYAtLwzECyWsw9dKt.1aPXpnNLPlj3S5dEwu90AADGvPnBTvtV6oYhCRxLo7Z6V0w6y53OGDAfQjn3tk6Y1Hxohop0IQW4FMZsb5SgWNjfMWzCeZnmyI57V3uj4.u6iCYAAa1aLOraqQp4JA0YGw8wJ3tybl53KLR.dAIXC.cLUVo8FIiEWGf0D1pGNruA7hcVUXjhRySLkW4AM6J6TjHO9vqf8RR4CFUYNGTo.oL0iHj7I5IsUx3gHU4fdjC63s5mih97ADZjAI089MIAsuYrCnFpBfk2sjo.CJUxgX8TlU059OOp8TKRFlzuOopvEJI4rtdrhHsjVH.6.o9AfG9aZotavMv4CH0Y1gRwymxyKaA3gvH.yLsXoO1LiS64Ry5Ec6H07cAGMor3WKyVCsBhYZzL6733F.h6xfEOCjFfxqd3qy4YeyAotNG0PIs7RAKs3ZggDdIfoCs65TjmI0.7ge6jTKI9PRXAI3zrlWIpL.DCegt.AOyx7SvTTnQAgH0p.noRMguukc07ypS49kUrmiqjWGT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Aaa6YwyA.XLaE0GaVhL36OfYYo0wsgfym7jAArp..xTXpRuL4rj7hEJErS803peGM8N3Nb6VSkuhRQLLv5W4zCi6iMnO4DpfSY54iLrYLaGoO.J0RoNAlwisDHGg7ZAfvSJ4atzmL887GfOjLhM394EAKD0rELIpbTN661fAop1aph5acDR3a6FYAtLwzECyWsw9dKt.1aPXpnNLPlj3S5dEwu90AADGvPnBTvtV6oYhCRxLo7Z6V0w6y53OGDAfQjn3tk6Y1Hxohop0IQW4FMZsb5SgWNjfMWzCeZnmyI57V3uj4.u6iCYAAa1aLOraqQp4JA0YGw8wJ3tybl53KLR.dAIXC.cLUVo8FIiEWGf0D1pGNruA7hcVUXjhRySLkW4AM6J6TjHO9vqf8RR4CFUYNGTo.oL0iHj7I5IsUx3gHU4fdjC63s5mih97ADZjAI089MIAsuYrCnFpBfk2sjo.CJUxgX8TlU059OOp8TKRFlzuOopvEJI4rtdrhHsjVH.6.o9AfG9aZotavMv4CH0Y1gRwymxyKaA3gvH.yLsXoO1LiS64Ry5Ec6H07cAGMor3WKyVCsBhYZzL6733F.h6xfEOCjFfxqd3qy4YeyAotNG0PIs7RAKs3ZggDdIfoCs65TjmI0.7ge6jTKI9PRXAI3zrlWIpL.DCegt.AOyx7SvTTnQAgH0p.noRMguukc07ypS49kUrmiqjWGT3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    40Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-1657Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    08/24/2015Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    014143751JJKManifest Number:
                    2015Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    40Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-1657Contact Phone:

XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT INC - XPB  (Continued) S118891967

                    01/14/2010Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006409259JJKManifest Number:
                    2010Year:

Manifest Details:

1033 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster F
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1201 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ESE 369 LEGER ROAD    N/A
F24 PA MANIFESTCON WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS XPB S109245292
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/14/2010Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006409259JJKManifest Number:
                    2010Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    518Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/20/2010Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007488827JJKManifest Number:
                    2010Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1475Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    4Container Number:
                    NONEWaste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:

CON WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS XPB  (Continued) S109245292
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Direction
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                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/20/2010Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007488827JJKManifest Number:
                    2010Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    43Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/14/2010Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006409259JJKManifest Number:
                    2010Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    58Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:

CON WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS XPB  (Continued) S109245292
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/20/2010Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007488827JJKManifest Number:
                    2010Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    112Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D035Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/20/2010Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007488827JJKManifest Number:
                    2010Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    286Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:

CON WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS XPB  (Continued) S109245292
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                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/02/2009Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005223492JJKManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    286Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D035Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DETROITTSD Facility City:
                    421 LYCASTE STTSD Facility Address:
                    PETROCHEM PROCESSING GROUP OF NORTRU LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    MID980615298TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/20/2010Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    007488827JJKManifest Number:
                    2010Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    112Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:

CON WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS XPB  (Continued) S109245292
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

18 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    50Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/02/2009Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005223492JJKManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    40Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D008Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:

CON WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS XPB  (Continued) S109245292

                    OLD EARHART RD STE 100Contact address:
                    JEFF  SEXTENContact:
                    ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
                    STE 100
                    OLD EARHART RDMailing address:
                    PAD980716187EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    369 LEGER RDFacility address:
                    XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT INC - XPBFacility name:
                    03/22/2016Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

PA MANIFEST
1033 ft. ECHOSite 3 of 5 in cluster F
0.196 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1201 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ICISN HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ESE PA LUST369 LEGER RD PAD980716187
F25 RCRA-LQGCON WAY FREIGHT XPB 1000193357
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Aaa6YwyA.XLaE0GaVhL36OfYYo0wsgfym7jAArp..xTXpRuL4rj7hEJErS803peGM8N3Nb6VSkuhRQLLv5W4zCi6iMnO4DpfSY54iLrYLaGoO.J0RoNAlwisDHGg7ZAfvSJ4atzmL887GfOjLhM394EAKD0rELIpbTN661fAop1aph5acDR3a6FYAtLwzECyWsw9dKt.1aPXpnNLPlj3S5dEwu90AADGvPnBTvtV6oYhCRxLo7Z6V0w6y53OGDAfQjn3tk6Y1Hxohop0IQW4FMZsb5SgWNjfMWzCeZnmyI57V3uj4.u6iCYAAa1aLOraqQp4JA0YGw8wJ3tybl53KLR.dAIXC.cLUVo8FIiEWGf0D1pGNruA7hcVUXjhRySLkW4AM6J6TjHO9vqf8RR4CFUYNGTo.oL0iHj7I5IsUx3gHU4fdjC63s5mih97ADZjAI089MIAsuYrCnFpBfk2sjo.CJUxgX8TlU059OOp8TKRFlzuOopvEJI4rtdrhHsjVH.6.o9AfG9aZotavMv4CH0Y1gRwymxyKaA3gvH.yLsXoO1LiS6VRy5Ec6H07cAGMor4WKyVCsBhYZzL6733F.h6xfEOCjFfxqdCqy4YeyAotNG0PIs5RAKs3ZggDdIfoCs75TjmI0.7ge6jTKI8PRXAI3zrlWIpL.D5egt.AOyx7SvTTnQCgH0p.noRMguukc05ypS49kUrmiqjWGT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Aaa6YwyA.XLaE0GaVhL36OfYYo0wsgfym7jAArp..xTXpRuL4rj7hEJErS803peGM8N3Nb6VSkuhRQLLv5W4zCi6iMnO4DpfSY54iLrYLaGoO.J0RoNAlwisDHGg7ZAfvSJ4atzmL887GfOjLhM394EAKD0rELIpbTN661fAop1aph5acDR3a6FYAtLwzECyWsw9dKt.1aPXpnNLPlj3S5dEwu90AADGvPnBTvtV6oYhCRxLo7Z6V0w6y53OGDAfQjn3tk6Y1Hxohop0IQW4FMZsb5SgWNjfMWzCeZnmyI57V3uj4.u6iCYAAa1aLOraqQp4JA0YGw8wJ3tybl53KLR.dAIXC.cLUVo8FIiEWGf0D1pGNruA7hcVUXjhRySLkW4AM6J6TjHO9vqf8RR4CFUYNGTo.oL0iHj7I5IsUx3gHU4fdjC63s5mih97ADZjAI089MIAsuYrCnFpBfk2sjo.CJUxgX8TlU059OOp8TKRFlzuOopvEJI4rtdrhHsjVH.6.o9AfG9aZotavMv4CH0Y1gRwymxyKaA3gvH.yLsXoO1LiS6VRy5Ec6H07cAGMor4WKyVCsBhYZzL6733F.h6xfEOCjFfxqdCqy4YeyAotNG0PIs5RAKs3ZggDdIfoCs75TjmI0.7ge6jTKI8PRXAI3zrlWIpL.D5egt.AOyx7SvTTnQCgH0p.noRMguukc05ypS49kUrmiqjWGT3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    01/01/1989Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
                    2211 OLD EARHART DR STE 100Owner/operator address:
                    CON WAY FREIGHT XPBOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/20/1983Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/20/1983Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    734-757-1657Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
                    OLD EARHART RD STE 100Owner/operator address:
                    XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    JEFF.SEXTEN@EMAIL.XPO.COMContact email:
                    734-757-1657Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ANN ARBOR, MI 48105

CON WAY FREIGHT XPB  (Continued) 1000193357
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CONWAY FREIGHT XPBSite name:
                    12/02/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    412-362-5205Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    PITTSBURGH, PA 15232
                    5830 EIISWORTH AVEOwner/operator address:
                    WAREHOUSE DEVELOPMENT COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1989Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CON WAY FREIGHT XPBOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

CON WAY FREIGHT XPB  (Continued) 1000193357
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                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    2740Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Biennial Reports:

                    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE.   Waste name:
                    U220.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
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                    InactiveFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    614615Facility Id:
                    North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1147City,State,Zip:
                    369 LEGER RDAddress:
                    CON WAY CTL EXPRESS XPBName:

LUST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    220Amount (Lbs):
                    BENZENE, METHYL-Waste name:
                    U220Waste code:

                    500Amount (Lbs):
                    METHANOL (I)Waste name:
                    U154Waste code:

                    500Amount (Lbs):
                    METHANE, DICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U080Waste code:

                    500Amount (Lbs):
                    ACETONE (I)Waste name:
                    U002Waste code:

                    130Amount (Lbs):
                    TRICHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D040Waste code:

                    2100Amount (Lbs):
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:

                    1750Amount (Lbs):
                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    70Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    920Amount (Lbs):
                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    850Amount (Lbs):
                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

                    980Amount (Lbs):
                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    1520Amount (Lbs):
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US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001049963Registry ID:

FINDS:

                         Not reportedTribal Land Code:
                         Not reportedFacility NAICS Code:
                         PAR806179Program System Acronym:
                         General Permit Covered FacilityPermit Type Desc:
                         -79.758888Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         40.348610Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         Not reportedFederal Facility ID:
                         4213Facility SIC Code:
                         NOVEA Type Code:
                         Administrative - InformalEnforcement Action Forum Desc:
                         NPDESProgram System Acronym:
                         WESTMORELANDFacility County:
                         Notice of ViolationEnforcement Action Type:
                         N HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                         369 LEGER RDFacility Address:
                         CON WAY FREIGHT XPBFacility Name:
                         Notice of ViolationAction Name:
                         110001049963FRS ID:
                         PA-R806179_03052013Enforcement Action ID:

ICIS:

                    -79.757834Longitude:
                    40.346531Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    Not reportedSuspect Date:
                    WAREHOUSE DEV COIncident Desc:
                    21094Incident Id:
                    XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT INCClient:
                    65-27141Program Other Id:
                    08/05/1989Confirmed Date:
                    03/22/2000Status Date:
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                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012481344JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1235Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    D005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/08/2014Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    011300366JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

Manifest Details:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001049963DFR URL:
                                   110001049963Registry ID:
                                   1000193357Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
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                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/08/2014Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    011300366JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1235Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/08/2014Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    011300366JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    564Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    11/05/2014Generator Date:
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                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/08/2014Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    011300366JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1235Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    D006Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/08/2014Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    011300366JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1235Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
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                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/08/2014Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    011300366JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    20Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D005Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/08/2014Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    011300366JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    20Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D006Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
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                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    09/05/2013Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000594240PSCManifest Number:
                    2013Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    20Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
                    421 Lycastle StTSD Facility Address:
                    Petrochem Processing Group of Nortru LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    734-757-7651Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/08/2014Generator Date:
                    PAD980716187Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    011300366JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    20Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    MITSD Facility State:
                    DetroitTSD Facility City:
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39 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    MID980615298TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    50Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:

CON WAY FREIGHT XPB  (Continued) 1000193357

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         03/08/2018Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/07/1996Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         10000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         001ATank Seq Num:

                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion Name:
                         North HuntingdonMunicipality:
                         SAN MATEO, CA 94403-2536Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address:
                         2855 CAMPUS DR STE 200Mailing Address:
                         XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT INCMailing Name:
                         65-27141Other Id:
                         144965Client Id:
                         462762Site  ID:
                         NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642-1147City,State,Zip:
                         369 LEGER RDAddress:
                         CON WAY CTL EXPRESS XPBName:

AST:

1033 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster F
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1201 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ESE 369 LEGER RD    N/A
F26 PA ASTCON WAY CTL EXPRESS XPB S101478188

                                                       NORTH HUNTINGDON 15642City,State,Zip:
                                                       369 LEGER RDAddress:
                                                       CON WAY CTL EXPRESS XPBName:

ARCHIVE UST:

1033 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster F
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1201 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
ESE 369 LEGER RD    N/A
F27 PA ARCHIVE USTCON WAY CTL EXPRESS XPB S119707291
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JEFF SEXTEN ENV COMPLIANCE MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1975Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       10000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       008Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JEFF SEXTEN ENV COMPLIANCE MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1975Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       ANN ARBOR, MI 48105-2963Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       2211 OLD EARHART RD STE 100Owner Address:
                                                       XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       65-27141Facility Id:
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                                                       JEFF SEXTEN ENV COMPLIANCE MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       11/27/1990Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       005Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JEFF SEXTEN ENV COMPLIANCE MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       11/27/1990Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       004Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JEFF SEXTEN ENV COMPLIANCE MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       11/27/1990Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Used Oil (all forms)Substance:
                                                       6000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       007Tank Sequence #:
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                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       11/27/1990Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       006Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JEFF SEXTEN ENV COMPLIANCE MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       06/01/1975Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JEFF SEXTEN ENV COMPLIANCE MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       04/01/1993Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Diesel FuelSubstance:
                                                       4000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:

CON WAY CTL EXPRESS XPB  (Continued) S119707291
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       JEFF SEXTEN ENV COMPLIANCE MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

CON WAY CTL EXPRESS XPB  (Continued) S119707291

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    DOPIRAK, GEORGEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    215-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-823-8042Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    14800 RT 30Contact address:
                    DANIEL  DOPIRAKContact:
                    PAD981105703EPA ID:
                    NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 15642
                    14800 RT 30Facility address:
                    HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUX SHOP INCFacility name:
                    04/08/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1090 ft.
0.206 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1177 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHONORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
NNW FINDS14800 RT 30 PAD981105703
28 RCRA-SQGHI-WAY CLEANERS & TUX SHOP INC 1000435902
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001070518DFR URL:
                                   110001070518Registry ID:
                                   1000435902Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001070518Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

HI-WAY CLEANERS & TUX SHOP INC  (Continued) 1000435902
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                                        -79.757027Longitude:
                                        40.340583Latitude:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        11/23/2011Date Approved:
                                        YESActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        41657LRP Activity Number:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        LeadCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
                                        734308, 734308,Activity ID:

Activity:

                                        IRWIN, PA 15642-1327City,State,Zip:
                                        13110 STATE ROUTE 30Address:
                                        EXXON MOBIL TERMINALName:

                                        -79.757027Longitude:
                                        40.340583Latitude:
                                        GroundwaterMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        Not reportedDate Received:
                                        11/23/2011Date Approved:
                                        YESActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        41657LRP Activity Number:
                                        Complete SitesType:
                                        Leaded GasolineCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:

Cleanup Records:

                                        IRWIN, PA 15642-1327City,State,Zip:
                                        13110 STATE ROUTE 30Address:
                                        EXXON MOBIL TERMINALName:

VCP:

1800 ft.
0.341 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1225 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 IRWIN, PA  15642
SE 13110 STATE ROUTE 30    N/A
29 PA VCPEXXON MOBIL TERMINAL S111074091

                                        North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
Cleanup Records:

                                        IRWIN, PA 15642-1607City,State,Zip:
                                        381 COLONIAL MANOR RDAddress:
                                        COLONIAL MANOR ROAD LLCName:

VCP:

2290 ft.
0.434 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1216 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA  15642
SSE PA MANIFEST381 COLONIAL MANOR RD    N/A
30 PA VCPQUALITY FABRICATING INC S111431917
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                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/15/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000124699JJKManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

Manifest Details:

                                        Not reportedLongitude:
                                        Not reportedLatitude:
                                        GroundwaterMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        09/09/2015Date Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Approved:
                                        Not reportedActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        48427LRP Activity Number:
                                        Site In ProgressType:
                                        Not reportedCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:
                                        North Huntingdon TwpMunicipality:
                                        804708, 804708,Activity ID:

Activity:

                                        IRWIN, PA 15642-1607City,State,Zip:
                                        381 COLONIAL MANOR RDAddress:
                                        COLONIAL MANOR ROAD LLCName:

                                        Not reportedLongitude:
                                        Not reportedLatitude:
                                        SoilMedia:
                                        Not reportedICS Code:
                                        Not reportedDate Nonuse:
                                        09/09/2015Date Received:
                                        Not reportedDate Approved:
                                        Not reportedActivity:
                                        Site-Specific StandardRemediation:
                                        48427LRP Activity Number:
                                        Site In ProgressType:
                                        Not reportedCategory Desc:
                                        Southwest RegionRegion:

QUALITY FABRICATING INC  (Continued) S111431917
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                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1600Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    4Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    SMITHFIELDTSD Facility City:
                    3700 LAGRANGE ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD053348108TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/14/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    001799714SKSManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    150Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D035Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    SMITHFIELDTSD Facility City:
                    3700 LAGRANGE ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD053348108TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/21/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    001799742SKSManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    150Waste Quantity:

QUALITY FABRICATING INC  (Continued) S111431917
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                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    300Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    SMITHFIELDTSD Facility City:
                    3700 LAGRANGE ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD053348108TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/15/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    001799727SKSManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1600Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    4Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    SMITHFIELDTSD Facility City:
                    3700 LAGRANGE ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD053348108TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/14/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    001799714SKSManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:

QUALITY FABRICATING INC  (Continued) S111431917
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                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000124699JJKManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    150Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/15/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000124699JJKManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    50Waste Quantity:
                    Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D002Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    SMITHFIELDTSD Facility City:
                    3700 LAGRANGE ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD053348108TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/21/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    001799742SKSManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

QUALITY FABRICATING INC  (Continued) S111431917
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                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/14/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    001799714SKSManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    600Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    SMITHFIELDTSD Facility City:
                    3700 LAGRANGE ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD053348108TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/15/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    001352745SKSManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    150Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D005Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    AVONTSD Facility City:
                    35850 SCHNEIDER COURTTSD Facility Address:
                    CHEMTRON CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD066060609TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/15/2009Generator Date:
                    PAR000502591Generator EPA Id:

QUALITY FABRICATING INC  (Continued) S111431917
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35 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1600Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    4Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    SMITHFIELDTSD Facility City:
                    3700 LAGRANGE ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    SAFETY KLEEN CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD053348108TSD EPA Id:
                    NULLContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:

QUALITY FABRICATING INC  (Continued) S111431917

                    40.340197Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    Ground WaterImpact Desc:
                    001, 002, 003, 004, 005Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    2/3/1992Suspect Date:
                    SUNOCO 0363 8947Incident Desc:
                    21113Incident Id:
                    ADA PLUS INCClient:
                    65-24172Program Other Id:
                    02/03/1992Confirmed Date:
                    09/16/2002Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    614566Facility Id:
                    Irwin BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    IRWIN, PA 15642City,State,Zip:
                    ROUTE 30 & COLONIAL MANOR RDAddress:
                    A PLUS MINI MKTName:

LUST:

2369 ft.
0.449 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1190 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 PA ARCHIVE USTIRWIN, PA  15642
SE PA USTROUTE 30 & COLONIAL MANOR RD    N/A
31 PA LUSTA PLUS MINI MKT U003426649
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ma4LQmBIaFU2anL7TQcK9wgBwjI296APFPpUdN2qnadKn9c3CG7sJTx93Mnc2MKbB98wwnkg.33yvwlyjqm2Yx2Zc9rC4DJm9NaUc2lPLYmQCK8QwBp9IKs2xUFmyUiaAOmapWnkf5wO7HCT2y2f6cbXK3f3Owwc3gkSBbjwsHj4S4xFmIDa8k3JtL9EQ3R2b0B7pIwW724FknUT39UyaaNn7Y9Xm74WTA0328cMsKo96DYwMpge05rZwb9jfq7RA2cw99u1toAe0P4844aPnYpe0urBdPBN804HCmOraj23qNL6tQpD2aOB6tIz5U5OFSkU3n3ARaDxn5K3XA7A4TDo3PrcnbKlS6qkwfNg4S5nWwnfjlt3Bu2Vw9MkBD2AzbPAb3UrPRgpoW9NKdu3NUM2
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                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/19/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         10/30/1991Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         10000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         7Tank Seq No:

                         10/04/2019Registration Expiration Date:
                         IRWIN, PA 15642-2585Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         12970 STATE ROUTE 30Mailing Address:
                         ADA PLUS INCMailing Name:
                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                         IrwinMunicipality Name:
                         236972Client Id Number:
                         65-24172Other Id:
                         515950Site ID:
                         IRWIN, PA 15642City,State,Zip:
                         ROUTE 30 & COLONIAL MANOR RDAddress:
                         A PLUS MINI MKTName:

UST:

                    -79.754462Longitude:
                    40.340197Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Unleaded GasolineSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    001, 002, 003, 004, 005Tank:
                    Not reportedSource Cause Of Release:
                    Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    2/3/1992Suspect Date:
                    SUNOCO 0363 8947Incident Desc:
                    21113Incident Id:
                    ADA PLUS INCClient:
                    65-24172Program Other Id:
                    02/03/1992Confirmed Date:
                    09/16/2002Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    614566Facility Id:
                    Irwin BoroMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    IRWIN, PA 15642City,State,Zip:
                    ROUTE 30 & COLONIAL MANOR RDAddress:
                    A PLUS MINI MKTName:

                    -79.754462Longitude:

A PLUS MINI MKT  (Continued) U003426649
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                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1966Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       5000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       004Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address:
                                                       Not reportedResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       IRWIN, PA 15642-2585Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       12970 ROUTE 30Owner Address:
                                                       ADA PLUS INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:
                                                       Not reportedClient Date:
                                                       Irwin BoroMunicipality:
                                                       Not reportedSite ID:
                                                       65-24172Facility Id:
                                                       IRWIN 15642City,State,Zip:
                                                       ROUTE 30 & COLONIAL MANOR RDAddress:
                                                       A PLUS MINI MKTName:

ARCHIVE UST:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/19/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         10/30/1991Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         10000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         9Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/19/2017Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         10/31/1991Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         10000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         8Tank Seq No:

A PLUS MINI MKT  (Continued) U003426649

TC5771435.2s   Page 94



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1966Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       6000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       VISHAL SHAHContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1966Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Used Oil (all forms)Substance:
                                                       550Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       005Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       VISHAL SHAHContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1966Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       Heating OilSubstance:
                                                       550Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Unregulated RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       006Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       VISHAL SHAHContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:

A PLUS MINI MKT  (Continued) U003426649

TC5771435.2s   Page 95



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       VISHAL SHAHContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1966Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       5000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       VISHAL SHAHContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       01/01/1978Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GasolineSubstance:
                                                       8000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       Not reportedTank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       VISHAL SHAHContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                       Not reportedCASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       PSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
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City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 1 records.

HUNTINGDON          S105802847 ROSS APPLIANCE RTE 30 15642 PA LUST
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

SHWS:  Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List
The Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List includes sites listed on PA Priority List, sites delisted from PA Priority
List, Interim Response Completed sites, and Sites Being Studied or Response Being Planned.

Date of Government Version: 04/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HSCA:  HSCA Remedial Sites Listing
A list of remedial sites on the PA Priority List. This is the PA state equivalent of the federal NPL superfund
list.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Operating Facilities
The listing includes Municipal Waste Landfills, Construction/Demolition Waste Landfills and Waste-to-Energy Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/21/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LAST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Incident Reports.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.
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Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC5771435.2s     Page GR-6

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UNREG LTANKS:  Unregulated Tank Cases
Leaking storage tank cases from unregulated storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/29/2003
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 10/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 10/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create
pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions,
property use restrictions, and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AUL:  Environmental Covenants Listing
A listing of sites with environmental covenants.

Date of Government Version: 04/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
The VCP listings included Completed Sites, Sites in Progress and Act 2 Non-Use Aquifer Determinations Sites. Formerly
known as the Act 2, the Land Recycling Program encourages the voluntary cleanup and reuse of contaminated commercial
and industrial sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-2388
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are generally defined as abandoned or underused industrial or commercial properties where redevelopment
is complicated by actual or perceived environmental contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age and
past use. They can range from a small, abandoned corner gas station to a large, multi-acre former manufacturing
plant that has been closed for years.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2019
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-1566
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HIST LF INACTIVE:  Inactive Facilities List
A listing of inactive non-hazardous facilities (10000 & 300000 series). This listing is no longer updated or
maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name
was the Department of Environmental Resources.
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Date of Government Version: 12/20/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF INVENTORY:  Facility Inventory
A listing of solid waste facilities. This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the Department of Environmental
Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name was the Department of Environmental Resources.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF ALI:  Abandoned Landfill Inventory
The report provides facility information recorded in the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection ALI
database. Some of this information has been abstracted from old records and may not accurately reflect the current
conditions and status at these facilities

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2013
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS:  Sites With Known PFAS Contamination
Perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) are man-made chemicals, are resistant to heat, water and
oil, and persist in the environment and the human body. PFAS are not found naturally in the environment. They
have been used to make cookware, carpets, clothing, fabrics for furniture, paper packaging for food, and other
materials that are resistant to water, grease, or stains. They are also used in firefighting foams and in a number
of industrial processes.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-4728
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

ARCHIVE UST:  Archived Underground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the DEP’s Storage Tank Information
database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may include tanks that are
removed or permanently closed.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ARCHIVE AST:  Archived Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes aboveground tanks with a capacity greater than 21,000 gallons that were removed from the DEP’s
Storage Tank Information database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may
include tanks that are removed or permanently closed.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ACT 2-DEED:  Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites
This listing pertains to sites where the Department has approved a cleanup requiring a deed acknowledgment under
Act 2. This list includes sites remediated to a non-residential Statewide health standard (Section 303(g));
all sites demonstrating attainment of a Site-specific standard (Section 304(m)); and sites being remediated
as a special industrial area (Section 305(g)). Persons who remediated a site to a standard that requires a
deed acknowledgment shall comply with the requirements of the Solid Waste Management Act or the Hazardous Sites
Cleanup Act, as referenced in Act 2. These statutes require a property description section in the deed concerning
the hazardous substance disposal on the site. The location of disposed hazardous substances and a description
of the type of hazardous substances disposed on the site shall be included in the deed acknowledgment. A deed
acknowledgment is required at the time of conveyance of the property.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2010
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  State spills
A listing of hazardous material incidents.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  DEP, Emergency Response
Telephone:  717-787-5715
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/07/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/18/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/05/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.
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Date of Government Version: 12/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/19/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (215) 814-5000
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.
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Date of Government Version: 04/07/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
Permit and emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 11/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/02/2019
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Labor & Industry
Telephone:  717-703-1092
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facility Locations
A listing of drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2019
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES:  Abandoned Mine Land Inventory
This data set portrays the approximate location of Abandoned Mine Land Problem Areas containing public health,
safety, and public welfare problems created by past coal mining.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  PASDA
Telephone:  814-863-0104
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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NPDES:  NPDES Permit Listing
A listing of facilities with an NPDES permit.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2019
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9642
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7209
Last EDR Contact: 06/19/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2019
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/26/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/12/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.
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AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Facility List
Source: Department of Public Welfare
Telephone: 717-783-3856

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Pennsylvania Spatial Data Access
Telephone: 610-344-6105

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2013Version Date:
5950747 IRWIN, PASoutheast Map:

2013Version Date:
5950753 MCKEESPORT, PATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

1184 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4467116.5UTM Y (Meters): 
604663.4UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
79.767589 - 79˚ 46’ 3.32’’Longitude (West): 
40.349939 - 40˚ 20’ 59.78’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

IRWIN, PA 15642
14000 ROUTE 30
US 30 CORRIDOR - MICHIGAN LANE TO OLD JACK RUN RD

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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1125

1108 1054
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1043
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General SouthGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapMCKEESPORT

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data42129C0359F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data42003C0508H  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data42129C0376F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data42003C0506H  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data42129C0357F  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:PaleozoicEra:
PennsylvanianSystem:
Missourian SeriesSeries:
PP3Code:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

WhartonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

Not reportedHydrologic Group:
Soil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

Not reportedHydrologic Group:
Soil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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No Layer Information available.
 

> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 0
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
weathered74 inches68 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 0
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

clay loam
channery silty68 inches46 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 0
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam46 inches 9 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 0
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 175 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 2.33   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt50 inches24 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 2.33   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam24 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 2.33   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 53 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

ErnestSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silty clay loamSoil Surface Texture:

UpshurSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 2.33   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt74 inches50 inches 4

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 175 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

WhartonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
weathered68 inches55 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claychannery clay55 inches46 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 4.34   Not reported

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay46 inches 7 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

GilpinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 8

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 0
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
weathered74 inches68 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 0
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

clay loam
channery silty68 inches46 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 0
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam46 inches 9 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 0
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

very channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

BethesdaSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 9

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
unweathered35 inches29 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very channery29 inches23 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt23 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5771435.2s   Page A-13

 
Soil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

very channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 11

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

very channery silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 10

Min: 3.6
Max: 5.5

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt
extremely64 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 3.6
Max: 5.5

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

silt loam
very channery 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/8 - 1/4 Mile NEPAOG70000043869   1

STATE OIL/GAS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEPASI60000145885   1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

No Wells Found

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

No Layer Information available.
 

> 41 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile ENEPAOG70000039767   D35
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEPAOG70000004477   34
1/2 - 1 Mile EastPAOG70000042870   33
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEPAOG70000042871   D32
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWPAOG70000159954   31
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPAOG70000101217   30
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthPAOG70000131649   29
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEPAOG70000138388   C28
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEPAOG70000063677   C27
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEPAOG70000090731   26
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWPAOG70000103404   B25
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWPAOG70000109135   B24
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPAOG70000004767   23
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPAOG70000005732   22
1/2 - 1 Mile EastPAOG70000045520   21
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEPAOG70000050255   20
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthPAOG70000052641   19
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPAOG70000145011   18
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWPAOG70000159934   17
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEPAOG70000004478   16
1/2 - 1 Mile NEPAOG70000080760   15
1/2 - 1 Mile NWPAOG70000070251   14
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWPAOG70000147894   13
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPAOG70000137115   12
1/2 - 1 Mile EastPAOG70000045779   11
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthPAOG70000104142   A10
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthPAOG70000074199   A9
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWPAOG70000137161   8
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEPAOG70000109793   7
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEPAOG70000018655   6
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESEPAOG70000016019   5
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NorthPAOG70000016010   4
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNWPAOG70000070026   3
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SEPAOG70000138849   2

STATE OIL/GAS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContiubting Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JUN-82Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          90.Static Water Level (ft):
          0.57999Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          225Driller:          01-JUN-82Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          145197Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JUN-82Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          30Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          190Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          1146NLocal Well #:          145995GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

1
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

PASI60000145885PA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Vangura 1Sub Facility:Vangura 1Primary Facility:
Vangura 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

4
North
1/8 - 1/4 Mile

PAOG70000016010OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Bridges Investment Co 1Sub Facility:Bridges Investment Co 1Primary Facility:
Bridges Investment Co 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

3
WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile

PAOG70000070026OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Weston 2Sub Facility:Weston 2Primary Facility:
Weston 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

2
SE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile

PAOG70000138849OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Weston 1Sub Facility:Weston 1Primary Facility:
Weston 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

1
NE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile

PAOG70000043869OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Elizabeth Carbide 2Sub Facility:Elizabeth Carbide 2Primary Facility:
Elizabeth Carbide 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

8
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000137161OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Lau 3Sub Facility:Lau 3Primary Facility:
Lau 3 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

7
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000109793OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Martz 2Sub Facility:Martz 2Primary Facility:
Martz 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

6
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000018655OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
St Elizabeth Ann Seton 1Sub Facility:St Elizabeth Ann Seton 1Primary Facility:
St Elizabeth Ann Seton 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

5
ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000016019OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC5771435.2s   Page A-20

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Elizabeth Carbide 1Sub Facility:Elizabeth Carbide 1Primary Facility:
Elizabeth Carbide 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

12
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000137115OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Lau 1Sub Facility:Lau 1Primary Facility:
Lau 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

11
East
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000045779OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
Proposed But Never MaterializedSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Norwin School District 001Sub Facility:Norwin School District 001Primary Facility:
Norwin School District 001 Og WellSite Name:Kriebel Minerals IncClient:
134908Client ID:Kriebel Minerals IncOrganization:

A10
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000104142OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Norwin School District 001Sub Facility:Norwin School District 001Primary Facility:
Norwin School District 001 Og WellSite Name:Kriebel Minerals IncClient:
134908Client ID:Kriebel Minerals IncOrganization:

A9
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

PAOG70000074199OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Lau 4Sub Facility:Lau 4Primary Facility:
Lau 4 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

16
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000004478OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Vera Martz Etal 1Sub Facility:Vera Martz EtalPrimary Facility:
Vera Martz Et Al 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

15
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000080760OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stepinsky 2Sub Facility:Stepinsky 2Primary Facility:
Stepinsky 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

14
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000070251OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stepinsky 1Sub Facility:Stepinsky 1Primary Facility:
Stepinsky 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

13
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000147894OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
C & A Environmental Inc 1Sub Facility:C & A Environmental Inc 1Primary Facility:
C & A Environmental Inc 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

20
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000050255OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stoeck Land 2Sub Facility:Stoeck Land 2Primary Facility:
Stoeck Land 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

19
North
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000052641OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stoeck Land Company 1Sub Facility:Stoeck Land Company 1Primary Facility:
Stoeck Land 1 Og WellSite Name:Angerman Assoc IncClient:
69305Client ID:Angerman Assoc IncOrganization:

18
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000145011OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
E E Ludwick 1Sub Facility:E E Ludwick 1Primary Facility:
E E Ludwick 1 WellSite Name:Cnx Gas Co LlcClient:
159257Client ID:Cnx Gas Co LlcOrganization:

17
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000159934OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
Proposed But Never MaterializedSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Wcidc Nh 001Sub Facility:Wcidc Nh 001Primary Facility:
Wcidc Nh 001 Og WellSite Name:Kriebel Minerals IncClient:
134908Client ID:Kriebel Minerals IncOrganization:

B24
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000109135OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stoeck Land 3Sub Facility:Stoeck Land 3Primary Facility:
Stoeck Land 3 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

23
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000004767OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Courtesy 1Sub Facility:Courtesy 1Primary Facility:
Courtesy 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

22
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000005732OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Lau 2Sub Facility:Lau 2Primary Facility:
Lau 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

21
East
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000045520OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
Proposed But Never MaterializedSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
C&A Environmental Inc 2aSub Facility:C&A Environmental Inc 2aPrimary Facility:
C&A Environmental Inc 2a Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

C28
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000138388OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
C & A Environmental Inc 2Sub Facility:C & A Environmental Inc 2Primary Facility:
C & A Environmental Inc 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

C27
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000063677OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Altman 2Sub Facility:Altman 2Primary Facility:
Altman 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

26
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000090731OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
Proposed But Never MaterializedSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Wcidc Nh 001Sub Facility:Wcidc Nh 001Primary Facility:
Wcidc Nh 001 Og WellSite Name:Kriebel Minerals IncClient:
134908Client ID:Kriebel Minerals IncOrganization:

B25
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000103404OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Bozich 2Sub Facility:Bozich 2Primary Facility:
Bozich 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

D32
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000042871OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
InactiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:

Ed Hickman Elton H Hickman Etal 3324Sub Facility:
Ed Hickman Elton H Hickman Etal 3324Primary Facility:

Ed Hickman Elton H Hickman E 3324 WellSite Name:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcClient:
189839Client ID:Peoples Natural Gas Co LlcOrganization:

31
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000159954OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Fix 1Sub Facility:Fix 1Primary Facility:
Fix 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

30
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000101217OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Stoeck Land Company 1Sub Facility:Stoeck Land Company 1Primary Facility:
Stoeck Land 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

29
North
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000131649OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC5771435.2s   Page A-26

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Fanny Katsilas 2Sub Facility:Fanny Katsilas 2Primary Facility:
Fanny Katsilas 2 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

D35
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000039767OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
Proposed But Never MaterializedSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
NonCoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Lau 5Sub Facility:Lau 5Primary Facility:
Lau 5 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

34
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000004477OIL_GAS

YESCompliance:
ActiveSite Status:WellSub Facility Type:
CoalSubtype:Oil & Gas LocationType:
Bozich 1Sub Facility:Bozich 1Primary Facility:
Bozich 1 Og WellSite Name:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcClient:
42324Client ID:Huntley & Huntley Exploration LlcOrganization:

33
East
1/2 - 1 Mile

PAOG70000042870OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for WESTMORELAND County:  1 

0 (0.00%)7 (0.95%)19 (2.59%)56 (7.62%)143 (19.46%)510 (69.39%)

 >100 50-100 20-50 10-20 4-10 <4
pCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/L

Minimum Radon Level: 0.1 pCi/L.
Maximum Radon Level: 81.1 pCi/L.

Number of sites tested: 735.

EPA Region 3 Statistical Summary Readings for Zip Code: 15642

4.894.90256915642

______________________________________
Avg pCi/LMax pCi/LMin pCi/LNum TestsZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: PA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Pennsylvania Spatial Data Access
Telephone: 610-344-6105

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Pennsylvania Groundwater Information System
Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  717-702-2045

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Pennsylvania Oil and Gas Locations
Source:  Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  814-863-0104
An Oil and Gas Location is a DEP primary facility type related to the Oil & Gas Program. The sub-facility types

related to Oil and Gas that are included in this layer are:Land Application -- An area where drilling cuttings
or waste are disposed by land application; Well-- A well associated with oil and/or gas production; Pit -- An
approved pit that is used for storage of oil and gas well fluids. Some sub facility types are not included in
this layer due to security policies.

RADON

State Database: PA Radon  
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-3594
Radon Test Results Statistics by Zip Code

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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EPA Region 3 Statistical Summary Readings
Source:  Region 3 EPA
Telephone:  215-814-2082
Radon readings for Delaware, D.C., Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia and West Virginia.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package
Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48



The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48

15000 Route 30

Irwin, PA 15642

Inquiry Number:

August 30, 2019

5771312.8

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2017 1"=875' Flight Year: 2017 USDA/NAIP

2013 1"=875' Flight Year: 2013 USDA/NAIP

2010 1"=875' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=875' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

2002 1"=875' Flight Date: April 10, 2002 USGS

1993 1"=875' Acquisition Date: April 23, 1993 USGS/DOQQ

1988 1"=875' Flight Date: June 14, 1988 NAPP

1983 1"=875' Flight Date: March 13, 1983 USDA

1973 1"=875' Flight Date: March 27, 1973 USDA

1969 1"=875' Flight Date: March 16, 1969 USGS

1967 1"=875' Flight Date: May 26, 1967 USDA

1959 1"=875' Flight Date: October 29, 1959 USGS

1956 1"=875' Flight Date: October 29, 1956 USDA

1949 1"=875' Flight Date: October 27, 1949 USDA

1940 1"=1000' Flight Date: September 01, 1940 USGS

1938 1"=875' Flight Date: October 07, 1938 USDA

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 08/30/19

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48

Site Name: Client Name:

The Markosky Engineering Group Inc
15000 Route 30 3689 Route 711
Irwin, PA 15642 LIGONIER, PA 15658
EDR Inquiry # 5771312.8 Contact: Jonathan Russick

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package
Michigan Lane to Old Jacks Run Road



The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd

14000 Route 30

Irwin, PA 15642

Inquiry Number:

August 30, 2019

5771435.8

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2017 1"=750' Flight Year: 2017 USDA/NAIP

2013 1"=750' Flight Year: 2013 USDA/NAIP

2010 1"=750' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=750' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

1993 1"=750' Acquisition Date: April 23, 1993 USGS/DOQQ

1988 1"=750' Flight Date: June 14, 1988 NAPP

1983 1"=750' Flight Date: March 13, 1983 USDA

1973 1"=750' Flight Date: March 27, 1973 USDA

1969 1"=750' Flight Date: March 03, 1969 USGS

1967 1"=750' Flight Date: June 07, 1967 USDA

1957 1"=750' Flight Date: July 02, 1957 USDA

1949 1"=750' Flight Date: October 27, 1949 USDA

1938 1"=750' Flight Date: October 07, 1938 USDA

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 08/30/19

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd

Site Name: Client Name:

The Markosky Engineering Group Inc
14000 Route 30 3689 Route 711
Irwin, PA 15642 LIGONIER, PA 15658
EDR Inquiry # 5771435.8 Contact: Jonathan Russick

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.

5771435 8- page 2



5771435.8

2017

= 750'



5771435.8

2013

= 750'



5771435.8

2010

= 750'



5771435.8

2006

= 750'



5771435.8

1993

= 750'
Subject boundary not
shown because it
exceeds image extent or
image is not



5771435.8

1988

= 750'



5771435.8

1983

= 750'



5771435.8

1973

= 750'



5771435.8

1969

= 750'



5771435.8

1967

= 750'



5771435.8

1957

= 750'



5771435.8

1949

= 750'



5771435.8

1938

= 750'



EDR Historical Topo Map Report
Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48



EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48

15000 Route 30

Irwin, PA 15642

August 30, 2019

5771312.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2013

1994

1977, 1979

1969

1960

1953

1906, 1907

1904

08/30/19

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48The Markosky Engineering Group Inc
15000 Route 30 3689 Route 711
Irwin, PA 15642 LIGONIER, PA 15658

5771312.4 Jonathan Russick

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is
designed to assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs
Historical Topo Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating
back to the late 1800s.

15-003B 40.362359 40° 21' 44" North

US 30 Corridor Old Jack to 48 -79.772199 -79° 46' 20" West
Zone 17 North
604249.94
4468700.23
1136.32' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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page

Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2013 Source Sheets

2013
Braddock

7.5-minute, 24000
2013
Murrysville

7.5-minute, 24000
2013
Irwin

7.5-minute, 24000
2013
McKeesport

7.5-minute, 24000

1994 Source Sheets

1994
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1977, 1979 Source Sheets

1977
Murrysville

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1969

1979
Irwin

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1979
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1979
Braddock

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1969 Source Sheets

1969
Irwin

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1969

1969
Murrysville

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1969

1969
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1969

1969
Braddock

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1969
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1960 Source Sheets

1960
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1960
Braddock

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1959

1953 Source Sheets

1953
Braddock

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1953
Irwin

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1953
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1953
Murrysville

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1906, 1907 Source Sheets

1906
Greensburg

15-minute, 62500
1907
Pittsburgh

15-minute, 62500
1907
Pittsburg

15-minute, 62500

1904 Source Sheets

1904
Greensburg

15-minute, 62500
1904
Pittsburgh

15-minute, 62500
1904
Mc Keesport

15-minute, 62500
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2013

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48
15000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, McKeesport, 2013, 7.5-minute
N, Braddock, 2013, 7.5-minute
NE, Murrysville, 2013, 7.5-minute
SE, Irwin, 2013, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1994

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48
15000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1994, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1977, 1979

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48
15000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1979, 7.5-minute
N, Braddock, 1979, 7.5-minute
NE, Murrysville, 1977, 7.5-minute
SE, Irwin, 1979, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1969

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48
15000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1969, 7.5-minute
N, Braddock, 1969, 7.5-minute
NE, Murrysville, 1969, 7.5-minute
SE, Irwin, 1969, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1960

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48
15000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1960, 7.5-minute
N, Braddock, 1960, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1953

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48
15000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1953, 7.5-minute
N, Braddock, 1953, 7.5-minute
NE, Murrysville, 1953, 7.5-minute
SE, Irwin, 1953, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1906, 1907

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48
15000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Pittsburgh, 1907, 15-minute
E, Greensburg, 1906, 15-minute
TP, Pittsburg, 1907, 15-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1904

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48
15000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Pittsburgh, 1904, 15-minute
E, Greensburg, 1904, 15-minute
TP, Mc Keesport, 1904, 15-minute

5771312 4 12



EDR Historical Topo Map Report
Michigan Lane to Old Jacks Run Road



EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd

14000 Route 30

Irwin, PA 15642

August 30, 2019

5771435.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2013

1994

1979

1969

1960

1953

1906, 1907

1904

08/30/19

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run RdThe Markosky Engineering Group Inc
14000 Route 30 3689 Route 711
Irwin, PA 15642 LIGONIER, PA 15658

5771435.4 Jonathan Russick

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is
designed to assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs
Historical Topo Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating
back to the late 1800s.

15-003B 40.349939 40° 21' 0" North

US 30 - Michigan to Old Jacks -79.767589 -79° 46' 3" West
Zone 17 North
604660.58
4467327.04
1182.98' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2013 Source Sheets

2013
Irwin

7.5-minute, 24000
2013
McKeesport

7.5-minute, 24000

1994 Source Sheets

1994
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1979 Source Sheets

1979
Irwin

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1979
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1969 Source Sheets

1969
Irwin

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1969

1969
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1969
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1960 Source Sheets

1960
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1953 Source Sheets

1953
Irwin

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1953
Mc Keesport

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1906, 1907 Source Sheets

1906
Greensburg

15-minute, 62500
1907
Pittsburgh

15-minute, 62500
1907
Pittsburg

15-minute, 62500

1904 Source Sheets

1904
Greensburg

15-minute, 62500
1904
Pittsburgh

15-minute, 62500
1904
Mc Keesport

15-minute, 62500
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Historical Topo Map
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-
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SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2013

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, McKeesport, 2013, 7.5-minute
SE, Irwin, 2013, 7.5-minute
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1994

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1994, 7.5-minute
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-
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NW      N        NE

1979

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1979, 7.5-minute
SE, Irwin, 1979, 7.5-minute
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-
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SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1969

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1969, 7.5-minute
SE, Irwin, 1969, 7.5-minute
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-
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SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1960

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1960, 7.5-minute
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1953

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Mc Keesport, 1953, 7.5-minute
SE, Irwin, 1953, 7.5-minute
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-
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SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1906, 1907

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Pittsburgh, 1907, 15-minute
E, Greensburg, 1906, 15-minute
TP, Pittsburg, 1907, 15-minute
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 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).
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US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd
14000 Route 30
Irwin, PA 15642
The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

TP, Pittsburgh, 1904, 15-minute
E, Greensburg, 1904, 15-minute
TP, Mc Keesport, 1904, 15-minute
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EDR Certified Sanborn Map Report
Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48



Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48

15000 Route 30

Irwin, PA 15642

August 30, 2019

5771312.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

08/30/19

15000 Route 30
US 30 Corridor - Old Jacks Run Road to PA 48The Markosky Engineering Group Inc

3689 Route 711
Irwin, PA 15642

5771312.3
LIGONIER, PA 15658

Jonathan Russick
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by The Markosky Engineering
Group Inc were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The
collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc.
(EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.
Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

9472-4B74-A4D9
15-003B

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

US 30 Corridor Old Jack to 48

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: 9472-4B74-A4D9

The Markosky Engineering Group Inc  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR
Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its
customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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EDR Certified Sanborn Map Report
Michigan Lane to Old Jacks Run Road



Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run Rd

14000 Route 30

Irwin, PA 15642

August 30, 2019

5771435.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

08/30/19

14000 Route 30
US 30 Corridor - Michigan Lane to Old Jack Run RdThe Markosky Engineering Group Inc

3689 Route 711
Irwin, PA 15642

5771435.3
LIGONIER, PA 15658

Jonathan Russick
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by The Markosky Engineering
Group Inc were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The
collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc.
(EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.
Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

127F-41AB-B869
15-003B

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

US 30 - Michigan to Old Jacks

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: 127F-41AB-B869

The Markosky Engineering Group Inc  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR
Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its
customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

5771435 3 2



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix E 

Field Checklists and Photographs 
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PHASE 1 

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT FIELD CHECKLIST 
 

Contact Name: Jonathan Russick Phone: 724-238-4138 

Date: 09.5.20 & 09.12.20 Time: 09:00 AM 

Inspection Team: JAR / ALK Weather: 65 degrees and Sunny 

Site ID: SR 0030 

 

Site Location: North Versailles & 

North Huntingdon 

Townships Allegheny & 

Westmoreland Counties, 

PA     
 

Project 

Info: 

Corridor Improvements  

 

LAND USAGE 

On Site: Transportation, 

Commercial, 

Residential 

  

North: Transportation, 

Commercial, 

Residential 

South: Transportation, Commercial, 

Residential 

East: Residential, 

Transportation, 

Forested 

West: Commercial, Residential, 

Transportation, Forested 

    
 

TERRAIN 

Hills, Mounds, Depressions (general slope): The project area consists of rolling 

terrain 

Fill Area (depth & type):  Southeastern portion of project 

area. McQuality Cars, Behind 

Carl’s sign Service; Northern 

portion of Britner Automotive   

Paths, Trails, Railroad Tracks/Beds: Yes   No  No 

Soil Type(s): Seventeen major soil types are 

present within the project area: See 

the Aquatic Resource Report  

  

Soil Testing Evidence:  None  Borings  Wells  Hand Auger 
 

GROUNDWATER/ SURFACE WATER 

Wells (onsite): Yes  No 

Number: One: Well was Capped. 

Location: Residential property at intersection of SR 0030, 

and Edwin Drive.    
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Usage: Unused.  

Wells (within 500’ of site): 

Number: 

Yes  No 

Location: 

Usage: 

 

  

  

Ponds, Lagoons, Pits: Yes  No 

  

  

Streams:   

-ephemeral: Yes  No 

Location: See the Aquatic Resource Report. 

-intermittent: Yes  No 

Location: See the Aquatic Resource Report. 

-perennial: Yes  No 

Location: See the Aquatic Resource Report.  

Wetlands: Yes  No 

Location: See the Aquatic Resource Report.   

E/S Controls:                        Yes  No 

 

Describe:  

Discolored Water: Yes  No  

 

Point Source Discharge: Yes  No  

 

Storm Drains: Yes  No 
Number of Discharges: Unknown 

Scuppers on Bridge: N/A 
 

BIO, CHEM & PHYS INDICATORS 

Seeps / Discharge: Yes  No 
Describe:  

Stained Ground: Yes  No 
Color:  

Character  

Stressed Vegetation: Yes  No 

Describe:  

Faunal Stress: Yes  No 

Describe:  
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Odors: Yes  No 

Describe / Source:  
 

 

STRUCTURES 

Buildings (number, use): Multiple residential and commercial structures    

Parking Lots (materials): Concrete, asphalt, and gravel 

 

Indications of asbestos: Yes 

 

 

 No  

 

UTILITIES ON SITE 

Water:  Public  Private 

Sewer:  Public  On-site System 

Power:  Above Ground  Below Ground 

Transformers: 

 

 Yes (pole 

mounted) 

 

 

 No  

 

STORAGE TANKS 

Above Ground Tanks:  Yes  No 

   
Describe:   

(Contents, size, installation date & 

location) 

Below Ground Tanks:       Yes  No 

Describe: At Sheetz Gas Station and GetGo/ Former 

Marathon Gas Station, Former tanks at 

LaserWash Touch Free Car Wash (Former 

Carl’s Car Wash), Northern Sky Dental, Britner 

Automotive, Ferrari’s Pizza, Vacant Lot 

adjacent to Penn Lincoln Memorial, Casa D’ 

Ice, Maroadi Transfer, and Belback Services. 

(Contents, size, location, installation 

date & evidence) (Fill points, vents, 

pumps, etc.) 

Fuel Islands:  Yes  No 
 

CONTAINERS 

Drums:  Yes  No 

Describe:  One adjacent to a vacant building north of 

Huntingdon Inn. Multiple at Antiques & 

Collectibles (appeared new) 

(Contents, Labeled, Condition, 

Number) 
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Other (pails, bags, boxes):  Yes  No 

Describe:  

WASTE HANDLING/ DISPOSAL 

Oil/ Water Separator:  Yes  No 

Location: LaserWash Touch Free Car Wash and Sheetz 

Gas Station near car wash 

Floor Drains:  Yes  No 

Outlet:  

Dumpster, Bulk Waste:  Yes  No 

Size/ Label: At LaserWash Touch Free Car Wash, Sheetz 

Gas Station, Antiques & Collectables, Penn 

Lincoln Memorial. Both 1.5-yard dumpsters.   

Waste Disposal Areas:  Yes  No 

Waste Type:  
 

Overall Assessment of Probability of Significant Contamination: 

 Low  Moderate  High 
 

Further Investigation Recommended: 

 No  Yes -  

 Describe: See Phase I ESA conclusions 

and recommendations 
 

Other Comments, Notes or Observations:   

 

Site Sketch:   See Site Maps in the Phase I ESA.   
 



Photo 2: Auto Trade in Overflow Lot - Facing South (9.5.19)

Photo 1: Fill Storage Location - Facing North (9.5.19)



Photo 4: Mobile Home Park and Former Amish Deli - Facing Northeast (9.5.19)

Photo 3: MC Quality Cars - Facing Northwest (9.5.19)



Photo 6: Craft Building - Facing Southwest (9.5.19)

Photo 5: State Farm - Facing Southwest (9.5.19)



Photo 8: Carl’s Signs 1953 Photograph (9.5.19)

Photo 7: Carl’s Signs - Facing Northwest (9.5.19)



Photo 10: LaserWash Car Wash - Facing Northeast (9.5.19)

Photo 9: S.R. 30 – Current Condition of 1953 Photograph - Facing Southeast (9.5.19)



Photo 12: Northern Sky Dental - Facing Southeast (9.5.19)

Photo 11: Carl’s Signs - Facing Northwest (9.5.19)



Photo 14: S.R. 30 Near Barbershop - Facing Northwest (9.5.19)

Photo 13: Sheetz - Facing Northwest (9.5.19)



Photo 16: S.R. 30 Near Barbershop - Facing Northwest (9.5.19)

Photo 15: Building Foundation / Empty Lot - Facing West (9.5.19)



Photo 18: Britner Automotive Parking Lot - Facing Northwest (9.5.19)

Photo 17: Drum - Facing West (9.5.19)



Photo 20: Magnus  Lane & Vangura - Facing Northeast (9.5.19)

Photo 19: Britner Automotive - Facing Southwest (9.5.19)



Photo 22: Hadad Motors – Facing Northwest (9.5.19)

Photo 21: Elite Motors – Facing South (9.5.19)



Photo 24: Ferrari’s Pizza Express - Facing Southwest (9.5.19)

Photo 23: Ferrari’s Pizza Express - Facing Northwest (9.5.19)



Photo 26: Massung Poultry - Facing Southwest (9.5.19)

Photo 25: Old Well – Facing North (9.5.19)



Photo 28: Hi-Way Cleaners & Tux - Facing Southeast (9.19.19)

Photo 27: 55-Gallon Drums  Dumpster - Hi-Way Cleaners  Tux - Facing West (9.19.19)



Photo 30: Vacant Lot across from Liz’s Restaurant - Facing Northwest (9.19.19)

Photo 29: Penn Lincoln Memorial Parking Lot - Facing Northeast (9.19.19)



Photo 32: Interstate Battery - Facing West (9.19.19)

Photo 31: Café on 30 - Facing North (9.19.19)



Photo 34: Old Photo of Leader Auto Sales  (9.19.19)

Photo 33: Leader Auto Sales - Facing North (9.19.19)



Photo 36: Victory Lane Auto Services- Facing West (9.19.19)

Photo 35: Old  Photograph of Leader Auto Sales (9.19.19)



Photo 38: eMap Conventional Well in Kmart Parking Lot  - Facing Southwest (9.19.19)

Photo 37: Casa D’ Ice – Facing Northwest (9.19.19)



Photo 40: Marathon/GetGo Construction Site- Facing South (9.19.19)

Photo 39: Kmart Parking Lot – Facing Northwest (9.19.19)



Photo 42: Ferguson Pluming - Facing Northeast (9.19.19)

Photo 41: 35th Strouss Associates - Facing West (9.19.19)



Photo 44: Maroadi Transfer - Facing Northeast (9.19.19)

Photo 43: Monro Muffler - Facing Northeast (9.19.19)



Photo 45: Belback Services - Facing Northeast (9.19.19)
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Magnus Ln.
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SR 0030 (Lincoln Highway)

Source: Esri, Maxar, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN,
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